NATIONAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION, INC. TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 5
911th Revised Page 1
Cancels 910th Revised Page 1

ACCESS SERVICE
CHECK SHEET
Title Pages 1 to 68 and Pages 1 to 17-197 inclusive of this tariff are
effective as of the date shown. Original and revised pages as named below

and on Supplement Nos. 23 and 36 contain all changes from the original
tariff that are in effect on the date hereof.

Number of Number of Number of

Revision Revision Revision

Except as Except as Except as
Page Indicated Page Indicated Page Indicated
Title 1 5th Title 31 76th Title 61 81st
Title 2 85th Title 31.1 12th Title 62 63rd
Title 2.1 11th Title 32 72nd Title 63 62nd
Title 3 65th Title 33 52nd Title 64 78th
Title 4 78th Title 34 74th Title 65 68th
Title 5 52nd Title 34.1 14th Title 65.1 36th
Title 6 76th * Title 35 69th Title 66 76th
Title 7 77th Title 36 76th Title 67 70th
Title 7.1 34th Title 36.1 15th Title 68 43rd
Title 8 82nd Title 37 84th * 1 911th *
Title 9 65th Title 38 76th * 1.1 149th
Title 9.1 23rd Title 39 52nd 1.2 146th
Title 10 75th Title 40 57th 1.3 88th
Title 11 48th Title 41 78th 1.4 217th
Title 12 27th Title 42 69th 1.5 72nd
Title 13 75th Title 43 63rd 1.6 526th
Title 14 79th Title 44 83rd 1.7 293rd *
Title 14.1 20th Title 45 70th 1.8 108th
Title 15 91st Title 45.1 16th * 1.9 99th
Title 16 83rd Title 46 76th 1.10 75th
Title 16.1 10th Title 47 62nd 1.11 65th
Title 17 65th Title 48 59th 1.12 44th *
Title 18 68th Title 49 74th 1.13 32nd *
Title 19 83rd Title 50 81lst 1.14 8th *
Title 20 66th * Title 51 76th * 2 2nd
Title 20.1 13th Title 52 78th 3 2nd
Title 21 99th * Title 53 83rd 4 16th
Title 22 57th * Title 54 84th 4.1 Original
Title 22.1 10th Title 55 90th 5 6th
Title 23 97th Title 56 79th * 6 13th
Title 23.1 6th Title 57 71st 6.1 4th
Title 24 96th Title 58 66th 7 6th
Title 24.1 Original Title 59 102nd * 8 8th
Title 25 8lst Title 60 71st 9 4th
Title 26 84th * Title 60.1 11th * 10 6th
Title 27 74th 11 4th
Title 28 80th 12 2nd
Title 29 71st * 13 7th
Title 30 77th
* New or revised page. Transmittal No. 1600
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NATIONAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION, INC. TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 5
293rd Revised Page 1.7
Cancels 292nd Revised Page 1.7

ACCESS SERVICE

CHECK SHEET (Cont"d)

Number of Number of Number of

Revision Revision Revision

Except as Except as Except as
Page Indicated Page Indicated Page Indicated
16-93 Original 17-20.1 16th 17-29.5.2 69th
16-94 Ooriginal 17-20.2 7th 17-29.5.3 46th
16-95 Original 17-20.3 Original 17-29.5.4 47th
16-96 Ooriginal 17-21 47th 17-29.5.5 22nd
16-97 Original 17-21.1 16th 17-29.6 4th
17-1 55th 17-21.1.1 10th 17-29.7 3rd
17-1.1 2nd 17-21.1.2 7th 17-29.8 30th
17-2 27th 17-21.1.3 7th 17-29.8.1 16th
17-2.1 19th 17-21.2 16th 17-29.8.2 7th
17-2.2 5th 17-21.2.1 7th 17-29.8.3 7th
17-3 90th * 17-21.3 16th 17-29.8.4 7th
17-4 26th 17-22 28th 17-29.9 27th
17-5 23rd 17-23 44th 17-29.9.1 16th
17-6 18th 17-23.1 16th 17-29.9.2 16th
17-7 8th 17-23.2 7th 17-29.9.3 16th
17-8 5th 17-24 50th 17-30 15th
17-8.1 6th 17-24.1 16th 17-31 19th
17-8.2 2nd 17-24.2 7th 17-32 19th
17-9 37th 17-25 28th 17-33 19th
17-10 40th 17-25.1 15th 17-34 1st
17-10.1 46th 17-26 49th 17-35 1st
17-10.1.1 13th 17-26.1 16th 17-36 1st
17-10.1.2 6th 17-26.2 7th 17-36.1 Original
17-10.1.3 6th 17-26.3 7th 17-37 16th
17-10.1.4 6th 17-27 44th 17-37.1 7th
17-10.2 35th 17-27.1 16th 17-37.2 13th
17-10.2.1 30th 17-27.2 16th 17-37.3 7th
17-10.2.1.1 13th 17-27.3 7th 17-37.4 14th
17-10.2.1.2 13th 17-27.4 7th 17-37.4.1 35th
17-10.3 33rd 17-28 38th 17-37.4.1.1 8th
17-10.4 6th 17-28.1 16th 17-37.4.1.2 5th
17-11 54th 17-28.2 7th 17-37.4.1.3 5th
17-11.1 37th 17-29 7th 17-37.4.1.4 19th
17-11.2 6th 17-29.1 7th 17-37.4.1.5 16th
17-11.3 Original 17-29.2 4th 17-37.4.1.6 14th
17-12 40th 17-29.2.1 27th 17-37.4.1.7 13th
17-13 12th 17-29.3 95th 17-37.4.1.8 10th
17-14 7th 17-29.3.1 58th 17-37.4.1.9 17th
17-15 48th 17-29.3.1.1 4th 17-37.4.1.10 15th
17-15.1 17th 17-29.3.2 47th 17-37.4.1.11 19th
17-15.2 7th 17-29.3.3 28th 17-37.4.1.12 11th
17-15.3 7th 17-29.3.4 11th 17-37.4.2 31st
17-16 46th 17-29.4 78th 17-37.4.2.1 26th
17-16.1 16th 17-29.4.1 86th 17-37.4.2.2 20th
17-16.2 7th 17-29.4.1.1 43rd 17-37.4.3 2nd
17-17 46th 17-29.4.1.1.1 12th 17-37.4.3.1 1st
17-17.1 16th 17-29.4.1.2 41st * 17-37.4.4 1st
17-17.2 7th 17-29.4.1.3 16th
17-17.3 7th 17-29.4.2 49th
17-18 29th 17-29.4.3 42nd
17-18.1 7th 17-29.4.4 16th
17-19 30th 17-29.5 79th
17-19.1 16th 17-29.5.1 61st
17-19.2 7th 17-29.5.1.1 35th
17-19.3 7th
17-20 30th
* New or revised page. Transmittal No. 1600
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NATIONAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION,

INC.

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 5

44th Revised Page 1.12

Cancels 43rd Revised Page 1.12

ACCESS SERVICE

CHECK SHEET (Cont"d)

Number of Number of Number of

Revision Revision Revision

Except as Except as Except as
Page Indicated Page Indicated Page Indicated
17-42.2.6.5.1 4th 17-42.2.8.3.2 3rd 17-52 49th
17-42.2.6.5.2 4th 17-42.2.8.3.3 3rd 17-53 50th *
17-42.2.6.6 9th 17-42.2.8.4 9th 17-54 55th *
17-42.2.6.6.1 7th 17-42.2.8.5 10th 17-55 50th
17-42.2.6.6.2 4th 17-42.2.8.5.1 4th 17-56 49th
17-42.2.6.6.3 4th 17-42.2.8.5.2 4th 17-56.1 19th
17-42.2.6.6.4 4th 17-42.2.8.6 9th 17-57 49th
17-42.2.6.7 7th 17-42.2.8.6.1 7th 17-58 47th
17-42.2.6.7.1 1st 17-42.2.8.6.2 5th 17-59 50th *
17-42.2.6.8 7th 17-42.2.8.6.3 4th 17-60 50th
17-42.2.6.8.1 6th 17-42.2.8.6.4 4th 17-60.1 23rd
17-42.2.6.8.1.1 3rd 17-42.2.8.7 8th 17-61 49th
17-42.2.6.8.2 7th 17-42.2.8.7.1 1st 17-62 50th
17-42.2.6.8.3 3rd 17-42.2.8.8 8th 17-63 50th *
17-42.2.6.8.4 3rd 17-42.2.8.8.1 7th 17-64 52nd
17-42.2.6.8.5 3rd 17-42.2.8.8.1. 3rd 17-65 42nd
17-42.2.6.9 8th 17-42.2.8.8.2 7th 17-66 44th
17-42.2.6.10 8th 17-42.2.8.8.3 3rd 17-67 43rd
17-42.2.6.10.1 1st 17-42.2.8.8.4 3rd 17-68 40th
17-42.2.6.11 8th 17-42.2.8.8.5 3rd 17-69 48th
17-42.2.6.12 9th 17-42.2.8.9 9th 17-70 47th
17-42.2.6.13 9th 17-42.2.8.10 9th 17-71 45th
17-42.2.6.14 8th 17-42.2.8.10.1 1st 17-72 53rd
17-42.2.6.14.1 4th 17-42.2.8.11 9th 17-73 54th
17-42.2.6.15 7th 17-42.2.8.12 9th 17-74 58th
17-42.2.6.15.1 5th 17-42.2.8.13 9th 17-75 52nd *
17-42.2.6.15.2 5th 17-42.2.8.14 7th 17-76 50th
17-42.2.6.15.3 5th 17-42.2.8.14.1 4th 17-77 54th
17-42.2.6.16 Original 17-42.2.8.15 7th 17-78 46th
17-42.2.7 27th 17-42.2.8.16 4th 17-79 49th
17-42.2.7.1 3rd 17-42.2.8.17 4th 17-79.1 17th
17-42.2.7.2 2nd 17-42.2.8.18 4th 17-80 78th
17-42.2.7.3 2nd 17-42.2.9 5th 17-80.1 59th
17-42.2.7.4 2nd 17-42.2.10 2nd 17-80.1.1 40th
17-42.2.7.5 2nd 17-42.2.11 2nd 17-80.1.2 21st
17-42.2.7.6 2nd 17-42.2.12 3rd 17-80.1.3 22nd
17-42.2.7.7 2nd 17-42.2.13 2nd 17-80.1.4 23rd
17-42.2.7.8 2nd 17-42.2.14 3rd 17-80.1.5 24th
17-42.2.7.9 2nd 17-42.2.15 6th 17-81 62nd
17-42.2.7.10 2nd 17-43 52nd 17-81.1 52nd
17-42.2.7.11 2nd 17-43.1 25th 17-81.1.1 38th
17-42.2.7.12 2nd 17-44 44th 17-81.1.2 20th
17-42.2.7.13 2nd 17-45 44th 17-81.1.3 16th
17-42.2.8 28th 17-46 49th 17-82 71st
17-42.2.8.1 10th 17-47 48th 17-82.1 60th
17-42.2.8.1.1 5th 17-48 26th 17-82.1.1 43rd
17-42.2.8.1.2 3rd 17-49 42nd 17-82.1.2 21th
17-42.2.8.2 8th 17-49.1 33rd 17-82.1.3 20th
17-42.2.8.3 8th 17-50 51st 17-82.1.4 24th *
17-42.2.8.3.1 3rd 17-51 54th 17-82.1.5 23rd
* New or revised page. Transmittal No. 1600
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NATIONAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION, INC.
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TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 5
32nd Revised Page 1.13
Cancels 31st Revised Page 1.13

ACCESS SERVICE

CHECK SHEET (Cont"d)

Number of Number of Number of
Revision Revision Revision
Except as Except as Except as
Indicated Page Indicated Page Indicated
5lst 17-99 29th 17-130.1 7th
23rd 17-99.1 23rd 17-131 11th
18th 17-100 26th 17-132 16th
27th 17-100.1 25th * 17-133 12th
77th * 17-101 35th 17-133.1 6th
71st * 17-102 42nd 17-134 11th
30th 17-102.1 12th 17-134.1 4th
21st 17-103 31st 17-135 10th
46th 17-104 39th 17-135.1 5th
20th 17-104.1 16th 17-136 13th
42nd 17-105 38th 17-136.1 4th *
21st 17-105.1 12th 17-137 15th
73rd 17-106 34th 17-137.1 8th
67th 17-107 45th * 17-138 11th *
20th 17-107.1 8th * 17-139 14th
21st 17-108 24th 17-139.1 Original
48th 17-109 41st 17-140 15th
23rd 17-109.1 4th 17-140.1 2nd
72nd 17-110 32nd 17-140.2 2nd
49th 17-110.1 21st 17-141 8th
19th 17-111 19th 17-142 5th
20th 17-112 24th 17-143 5th
26th 17-113 24th 17-144 11th
72nd 17-114 24th 17-145 10th
48th 17-115 25th 17-145.1 5th
24th 17-116 25th 17-146 9th
22nd 17-117 26th 17-146.1 4th
75th * 17-118 19th 17-147 11th *
59th 17-118.1 1st 17-148 11th
25th 17-119 7th 17-148.1 6th
24th 17-119.1 8th 17-149 11th
23rd 17-120 7th 17-150 13th
46th 17-120.1 4th 17-150.1 1st
26th 17-120.2 5th 17-151 8th
30th 17-121 12th 17-151.1 7th
26th 17-122 11th

34th 17-122.1 4th

38th 17-122.2 3rd

37th 17-123 10th

4th 17-124 7th

10th 17-124.1 6th

19th 17-124.2 8th

40th 17-125 13th

25th 17-126 13th

32nd 17-127 10th

15th * 17-128 11th

42nd * 17-128.1 4th

27th 17-129 9th

38th 17-129.1 8th

6th 17-129.2 5th

36th * 17-129.3 2nd

35th 17-130 9th

* New or revised page.
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NATIONAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION, INC. TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 5
8th Revised Page 1.14

Cancels 7th Revised Page 1.14

ACCESS SERVICE

CHECK SHEET (Cont"d)

Number of Number of Number of

Revision Revision Revision

Except as Except as Except as
Page Indicated Page Indicated Page Indicated
17-152 10th 17-174 13th
17-152.1 4th 17-174.1 4th
17-153 9th 17-174.2 6th
17-153.1 9th 17-175 15th
17-153.2 5th 17-176 9th
17-153.3 8th 17-176.1 6th *
17-153.3.1 2nd 17-177 9th
17-153.3.2 2nd 17-177.1 6th
17-153.4 4th 17-177.2 7th
17-154 5th 17-177.2.1 7th
17-155 12th 17-178 8th
17-156 12th 17-178.1 2nd
17-157 8th 17-179 8th
17-157.1 3rd 17-179.1 5th
17-158 12th 17-179.2 3rd
17-159 9th 17-179.3 3rd
17-159.1 6th 17-180 10th
17-159.2 4th 17-180.1 13th
17-159.3 2nd 17-181 15th
17-160 9th 17-181.1 6th
17-161 9th 17-181.1.1 Original
17-161.1 8th 17-181.1.2 2nd
17-162 6th 17-181.2 2nd
17-162.1 8th 17-182 10th
17-163 8th 17-183 9th
17-163.1 6th 17-183.1 6th
17-164 8th 17-184 7th
17-165 6th 17-185 9th
17-165.1 5th 17-186 18th *
17-165.2 5th 17-186.1 23rd *
17-165.3 5th 17-187 26th *
17-165.4 7th 17-188 24th
17-166 10th 17-189 28th *
17-166.1 7th 17-190 30th *
17-166.1.1 3rd 17-191 26th *
17-167 9th 17-192 23rd *
17-168 11th 17-193 21st
17-168.1 5th 17-193.1 Original
17-169 10th 17-194 23rd
17-170 8th 17-195 25th *
17-170.1 5th 17-196 26th
17-170.2 6th 17-197 9th
17-171 10th
17-171.1 1st
17-172 7th
17-173 9th
17-173.1 2nd

* New or revised page. Transmittal No. 1600
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NATIONAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION, INC.

351108

Ms. Doris M. Freeborn
Secretary/Treasurer

Barnes City Coop Telephone Company
445 Broadway

P.0. Box 19

Barnes City, IA 50027-0019

310676

Mr. David Stoll

General Manager/Chief Executive Officer
Barry County Telephone Company

123 West Orchard

P.0. Box 128

Delton, MI 49046

300589

Mr. Nate Brickner

General Manager

Bascom Mutual Telephone Company
5990 West Tiffin Street

P.0. Box 316

Bascom, OH 44809-0316

330925

Mr. Robert Webb

Vice President/Chief Operating Officer
Bayland Telephone, LLC

c/o Northeast Communications of Wisconsin
1580 Mid Valley Drive

P.0. Box 19079

Green Bay, WI 54307-9079

503032

Mr. I. Branch Cox
Chairman

Bear Lake Communications
c/o Lynch Interactive

35 South State

P.0O. Box 7

Fairview, UT 84629

532359

Mr. Paul Hauer

Chief Executive Officer/President
Beaver Creek Coop. Tel. Co.

155 East Charles Street

P.0. Box 1189

Mt. Angel, OR 97362

502284

Mr. Larry Mason

Senior Vice President Regulatory Affairs
Beehive Telephone Company, Inc.

2000 East Sunset Road

P.0O. Box 1169

Lake Point, UT 84074

552284

Mr. Larry Mason

Senior Vice President Regulatory Affairs
Beehive Telephone Co., Inc., Nevada
2000 East Sunset Road

P.0. Box 1169

Lake Point, UT 84074

TARIFF F.C.C. No. 5
76th Revised Title Page 6
Cancels 75th Revised Title Page 6

ACCESS SERVICE

ISSUING CARRIERS (CONT"D)

431968

Dr. Kay H. Mount
President/General Manager
Beggs Telephone Company
109 East 5th Street

P.0. Box 749

Beggs, OK 74421-0749

381604
Mr. Brandon Vaughan ([@D)
Chief Financial Officer/Financial Manager @)

BEK Communications Cooperative
200 East Broadway

P.0. Box 230
Steele, ND 58482 )
330847

Ms. Deb L. Egli

Vice President

Belmont Telephone Co.

121 North Washington Street
P.0. Box 762

Cuba City, WI 53807

290553

Ms. Lisa Cope

General Manager/Chief Executive Officer

Ben Lomand Rural Telephone Cooperative, Inc.
311 North Chancery Street

P.0. Box 670

McMinnville, TN 37111

372455

Mr. Randall J. Raile

General Manager

Benkelman Telephone Company, Inc.
607 Chief Street

P.0. Box 645

Benkelman, NE 69021

361356

Ms. Cheryl Scapanski

General Manager

Benton Cooperative Telephone Company
2220 125th Street, N.W.

Rice, MN 56367-9701

300590

Mr. Mark A. Miller

General Manager/Vice President
Benton Ridge Telephone Company
1805 North Dixie Highway

Lima, OH 45801-3255

391649

Mr. Todd Hansen

General Manager

Beresford Municipal Telephone Company
101 North 3rd Street

Beresford, SD 57004

Transmittal No. 1600
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Effective: April 1, 2020



NATIONAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION, INC.

ACCESS SERV

ISSUING CARRIERS

351152

Mr. Roger Kregel

General Manager

Dumont Telephone Company
506 Pine Street

P.0. Box 349

Dumont, IA 50625-0349

120043

Mr. David P. Montgomery
President

Dunbarton Telephone Company
2 Stark Highway South
Dunbarton, NH 03046

351153

Ms. Sue Bruns

Manager

Dunkerton Telephone Cooperative
701 South Canfield Street

P.O. Box 188

Dunkerton, IA 50626

150091

Mr. Wade Weatherlow

Carrier Regulations Manager

Dunkirk & Fredonia Telephone Company
40 Temple Street

P.0. Box 209

Fredonia, NY 14063-0209

361381

Mr. Charles Mattingly
Managing Member

Dunnell Telephone Company
c/o KCL Enterprises

235 Dennard

P.0O. Box 728

Judson, TX 75660

260401

Mr. Thomas E. Preston

Chief Executive Officer/Executive Vice President
Duo County Tel. Coop., Inc.

2150 North Main Street

P.O. Box 80
Jamestown, KY 42629

401722

Mr. Bob Mouser

President

E. Ritter Telephone Company, LLC
9444 Highway 65 South

Harrison, AR 72601

M

492262-NM, 442262-TX

Mr. David J. Robinson
Chief Executive Officer
E.N.M.R. Tel. Cooperative,
7111 North Prince Street
P.0. Box 1947

Clovis, NM 88102

Inc.

Transmittal

No.

TARIFF F.C.C. No. 5
66th Revised Title Page 20
Cancels 65th Revised Title Page 20

ICE

(CONT*D)

532369

Mr. Mike Lattin
Manager

Eagle Telephone System,
349 First Street

P.0. Box 178

Richland, OR 97870

Inc.

351156

Mr. Michael J. Becker
General Manager

East Buchanan Telephone Coop.
214 Third Street, North

P.0. Box 100

Winthrop, 1A 50682

m

m
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NATIONAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION, INC.

ACCESS SERV

ISSUING CARRIERS

442069

Mr. Dean Pennello

Chief Financial Officer

Electra Telephone Company

c/o Hilliary Acquisition Corp. Texas, LLC
22937 State Highway 58

P.0. Box 171

Medicine Park, OK 73507

270430

Mr. Bruce Petry

President

Elizabeth Telephone Company
c/o American Broadband

153 West Dave Dugas Road

P. 0. Box 167

Sulphur, LA 70664-0167

411764

Ms. Becky Scott
Interim President
Elkhart Telephone Co.,
610 South Cosmos

P.0. Box 817

Elkhart, KS 67950

m

Inc.

230478

Mr. Eric Cramer

Chief Executive Officer/General Manager
Ellerbe Telephone Company, Inc.

d/b/a RiverStreet Networks

c/o Wilkes Telephone Membership Corporation
1400 River Street

Wilkesboro, NC 28697-2108

220360

Mr. Darrell Harper

Vice President

Ellijay Telephone Company
224 Dalton Street

P.0. Box O

Ellijay, GA 30540

421874

Mr. Dee M. McCormack
President

Ellington Telephone Company
200 College Avenue

P.0. Box 400

Ellington, MO 63638

351157

Mr. Joshua Angore

Manager

Ellsworth Coop. Telephone Association
1540 Dewitt Street

P.0. Box 458

Ellsworth, IA 50075-0458

502278

Mr. Scott Stilson

CABS Billing

Emery Telephone Company d/b/a Emery Telecom
445 East SR 29

P.0. Box 629

Orangeville, UT 84537-0629

Transmittal

No.

TARIFF F.C.C. No. 5
99th Revised Title Page 21
Cancels 98th Revised Title Page 21

ICE

(CONT*D)

361387

Mr. Josh Netland

General Manager

Emily Cooperative Telephone Company
40040 State Highway 6

P.0. Box 100

Emily, MN 56447

150093

Mr. Tom Prestigiacomo

Chief Financial Officer
Empire Telephone Corporation
34 Main Street

P.0. Box 349

Prattsburgh, NY 14873

442091

Mr. Sam Luxton

President/Chief Executive Officer
ETS Telephone Company, Inc.

11011 Richmond Avenue

Suite 400

Houston, TX 77042

351160

Mr. Kenneth L. Laursen

General Manager/Assistant Treasurer
F&B Communications, Inc.

103 Main Street, North

P.0. Box 309

Wheatland, 1A 52777-0309

421876

Mr. Charles W. Crow
President

Farber Telephone Company
Main and Linn Streets
Farber, MO 63345

351162

Ms. Shelly Franzenburg

General Manager

Farmers Coop. Telephone Company
332 Main Street

P.0. Box 280

Dysart, IA 52224-0280
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NATIONAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION, INC.

ACCESS SERVICE

ISSUING CARRIERS (CONT®D)

TARIFF F.C.C. No. 5
57th Revised Title Page 22
Cancels 56th Revised Title Page 22

330879 351172
Mr. Terry Kucera Mr. Josh Hveem
General Manager/Compliance Officer Chief Operating Officer
Farmers Independent Telephone Company Farmers Mutual Telephone Company
139 West Madison Avenue c/o FMTC-135 Inc.
P.0. Box 447 105 West Street
Grantsburg, Wl 54840-0447 P.0. Box 229
Truro, IA 50257
351166
Mr. Ray Fear 351173
Operations Manager Mr. Curtis Eldred
Farmers & Merchants Mutual Telephone Company General Manager
210 West Main Street Farmers Mutual Telephone Company
Wayland, 1A 52654 124 Main Street, SW
P.0. Box 389
351149 Shellsburg, IA 52332
Mr Thomas Conry
General Manager/Chief Executive Officer 361389
Farmers Mutual Cooperative Telephone Company Mr. Kevin Beyer
801 19th Street General Manager
P.0. Box 311 Farmers Mutual Telephone Company
Harlan, IA 51537-0311 301 2nd Street, South
Bellingham, MN 56212
351235
Mr Thomas Conry 472221
General Manager/Chief Executive Officer Mr. Daniel E. Greig
Farmers Mutual Cooperative Telephone Company General Manager
801 19th Street Farmers Mutual Telephone Company
P.0. Box 311 319 Southwest 3rd Street
Harlan, 1A 51537-0311 P.0. Box 1030
Fruitland, ID 83619
351168
Mr. Thomas Conry 310694
General Manager/Chief Executive Officer Mr. Greg Ringle
Farmers Mutual Coop. Telephone Company Manager
801 19th Street Farmers Mutual Telephone Company of Chapin
P.0. Box 311 d/b/a Chapin Tel. Co.
Harlan, 1A 51537-0311 19994 West Ridge Road
Elsie, MI 48831
351169
Mrs. Tammy S. Wheeler 351174 w)
General Manager Mr. Kevin Cabbage (@)
Farmers Mutual Coop. Telephone Company General Manager/Chief Executive Officer |
101 North Main Street Farmers Mutual Telephone Company (@)
P.0. Box 38 of Stanton, lowa
Moulton, 1A 52572 410 Broad Avenue
P.0. Box 220
300612 Stanton, 1A 51573-0220 w)

Ms. Cheryl Bostelman
Secretary/General Manager
Farmers Mutual Telephone Company
NO12 Co Road 17D

Okolona, OH 43545

351171

Mr. Tony Lang

General Manager

Farmers Mutual Telephone Company
541 Young Street

P.0. Box 249

Jesup, 1A 50648-0249

Certain material currently found on this page previously appeared on 101st Revised Title Page 59.
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NATIONAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION, INC. TARIFF F.C.C. No. 5
84th Revised Title Page 26
Cancels 83rd Revised Title Page 26

ACCESS SERVICE

ISSUING CARRIERS (CONT"D)

351195 320775
Ms. Amy McLaren Mr. Scott Hiatt
General Manager Chief Financial Officer
Griswold Co-Op Telephone Company Hancock Rural Telephone Corporation
607 Main Street d/b/a NineStar Connect
P.0. Box 640 2243 East Main Street
Griswold, 1A 51535-0640 Greenfield, IN 46140
442083 150099
Mr. Robert A. Hunt Mr. Robert C. Wrighter, Jr.
Vice President-Regulatory Affairs & Bus Ops Vice President
Guadalupe Valley Tel. Co-op, Inc. Hancock Telephone Company
36101 FM 3159 34 Read Street
New Braunfels, TX 78132-5900 P.0. Box 608
Hancock, NY 13783
502279
Ms. Natalie Gleave 502278
Controller/Director Mr. Scott Stilson
Gunnison Telephone Company CABS Billing
29 South Main Hanksville Telcom, Inc.
P.0. Box 850 c/o Emery Telcom
Gunnison, UT 84634 445 East SR 29
P.0. Box 629
411781 Orangeville, UT 84537-0629
Mr. Brandon Koch
President/General Manager 200259
H & B Communications, Inc. Mr. Scott Sherman
108 North Main General Manager/Chief Executive Officer
Holyrood, KS 67450 Hardy Telecommunications, Inc.
2255 Kimseys Run Road
361401 Lost River, W 26810
Mr. Mark Forseth
Chief Executive Officer 240523
Halstad Telephone Company Mr. Trey Judy
345 2nd Avenue, West Director Regulatory & Carrier Relation
P.0. Box 55 Hargray Tel. Co., Inc.
Halstad, MN 56548-0055 c/o Hargray Comm.
856 William Hilton Parkway
341024 Building C
Mr. Kevin Pyle Hilton Head, SC 29928
General Manager
Hamilton County Telephone Co-Op 361404
Highway 142 East Ms. Jill Huffman @)
P. 0. Box 40 Chief Executive Officer/General Manager
Dahlgren, IL 62828 Harmony Telephone Company
c/o Spring Grove Communications
371555 166 West Main Street
Mr. John Nelson P.0O. Box 516
Vice President Spring Grove, MN 55974-0516
Hamilton Telephone Company
1006 12th Street 341026
Aurora, NE 68818 Mr. H. R. Gentsch

President/Chief Executive Officer
Harrisonville Tel. Co.

213 South Main Street

P.0O. BOX 149

Waterloo, IL 62298-0149

Transmittal No. 1600
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NATIONAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION, INC. TARIFF F.C.C. No. 5
71st Revised Title Page 29
Cancels 70th Revised Title Page 29

ACCESS SERVICE

ISSUING CARRIERS (CONT"D)

522419 553304
Mr. Richard F. Buechel Mr. Doug Musgrave
President General Manager
Hood Canal Telephone Co. Humboldt Telephone Company
300 East Dalby Road c/o Oregon-ldaho Utilities, Inc.
P.0. Box 249 1023 North Horton Street
Union, WA 98592 P.0O. Box 1850

Nampa, ID 83653
371563
Mr. Robert Gannon 361409
Chief Executive Officer Mr. Bill D. Otis
Hooper Tel. Co. President
c/o West lowa Telephone Company Hutchinson Tel. Co.
d/b/a Westel Systems c/o Nuvera Communications, Inc.
12 East Third Street 27 North Minnesota Street
P.0. Box 330 P.0. Box 697
Remsen, IA 51050-0330 New Ulm, MN 56073-0697
450815 351205
Mr. Carroll Onsae Mr. Levi Bappe
President/General Manager General Manager/Executive Vice President
Hopi Telecommunications, Inc. Huxley Communications Cooperative
6 East Aspen Avenue, Suite 240 102 North Main
Flagstaff, AZ 86001 P.0. Box 36

Huxley, 1A 50124-0036
240528
Mr. Carlton Lewis 351206-1A, 421206-MO
Chief Financial Officer Mr. Tom Steinolfson
Horry Tel. Coop. Inc. General Manager
3480 Highway 701 N. IAMO Communications, Inc. ([@D)
P.0. Box 1820 104 Crook Street
Conway, SC 29528-1820 Coin, IA 51636
351202

Mr. Doug Boone

Chief Executive Officer

Hospers Telephone Exchange, Inc.
d/b/a Premier Communications
c/o Mutual Telephone Company
339 1st Avenue, NE

P.0. Box 200

Sioux Center, 1A 51250

482241

Ms. Kathe A. Johnson
Treasurer

Hot Springs Telephone Company
10410 Highway 10 West

P.0. Box 17740

Missoula, MT 59808

351203

Mr. David Lowe

Chief Executive Officer

Hubbard Cooperative Telephone Association
306 East Maple Street

P.0. Box 428

Hubbard, 1A 50122-0428

Transmittal No. 1600

Issued: March 17, 2020 Effective: April 1, 2020



TARIFF F.C.C. No. 5
84th Revised Title Page 37
Cancels 83rd Revised Title Page 37

NATIONAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION, INC.

ACCESS SERVICE

ISSUING CARRIERS (CONT®D)

341054

Mr. James W. Broemmer, Jr.

Chief Executive Officer/General Manager
Mid Century Telephone Co-operative

285 Mid Century Lane

P.0. Box 380

Fairview, IL 61432

361413

Mr. Andrew Petersen

Vice President-External Affairs & Communications
Mid State Telephone Company, Inc.

d/b/a/ K M P Telephone Company

c/o TDS Telecom

525 Junction Road

Madison, WI 53717

150105

Mrs. Marjorie R. Becker

Chief Executive Officer/General Manager
Middleburgh Telephone Company

103 Cliff Street

P.O. Box 191

Middleburgh, NY 12122-0191

300633

Mr. Bruce Hanson

Treasurer

Middle Point Home Telephone Company
c/o0 Hanson Communications

1104 19th Avenue SW, Suite B
Willmar, MN 56201

381638

Mr. Ryan Wilhelmi

General Manager

Midstate Communications, Inc.
c/o Midstate Telephone Company
215 South Main Street

P.0. Box 400

Stanley, ND 58784-0400

Transmittal

391670

Mr. Mark D. Benton

General Manager/Chief Executive Officer
Midstate Communications, Inc.

120 East First Street

P.O. Box 48

Kimball, SD 57355

381617

Mr. Ryan Wilhelmi

General Manager

Midstate Telephone Company
215 South Main Street

P.0. Box 400

Stanley, ND 58784-0400

472226-1D, 452226-AZ

Mr. John Stuart

Chief Executive Officer

Midvale Telephone Exchange, Incorporated
2205 Keithley Creek Road

P.0. Box 7

Midvale, ID 83645

310711

Ms. Camie Nebel-Conklin

Vice President/Chief Financial Officer
Midway Telephone Company

c/o Hiawatha Telephone Company

108 West Superior Street

Munising, MI 49862-1192

361431

Ms. Staci Malikowski
Chief Financial Officer
Midwest Telephone Company
c/o Arvig Enterprises

150 2nd Street, SW
Perham, MN 56573

351242

Mr. Scott Boehde
General Manager

Miles Coop. Tel. Assoc.
342 Ferry Road

Miles, 1A 52064

No. 1600

Issued: March 17, 2020

Effective: April 1, 2020



NATIONAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION, INC.

421920

Mr. John Ludenia

Vice President Operations/General Manager
Miller Telephone Company

1449 Fairmont Road

Morgantown, WV 26501

290571

Mr. Bob Mouser

President

Millington Telephone Company, LLC
d/b/a Ritter Communications

c/o E. Ritter Communications Inc.
9444 Highway 65 South

Harrison, AR 72601

351158

Ms. Debra Lucht

General Manager/Chief Executive Officer
Minburn Telecommunications, Inc.

416 Chestnut Street

P.0. Box 206

Minburn, 1A 50167

351245

Ms. Debra Lucht

General Manager/Chief Executive Officer
Minburn Telephone Company

416 Chestnut Street

P.0. Box 206

Minburn, 1A 50167

351246

Ms. Mary M. Phillips

Business Manager

Minerva Valley Telephone Company, Inc.
104 North Pine Street

P.0. Box 176

Zearing, 1A 50278-0176

300634

Mrs. Paula J. McGraw
General Manager

Minford Telephone Company
10717 State Route 139
P.O. Box 181

Minford, OH 45653

361439

Mr. Danny L. Busche

Secretary-Treasurer

Minnesota Valley Telephone Company, Inc.
318 Second Avenue East

P.0O. Box 310

Franklin, MN 55333

TARIFF F.C.C. No. 5
76th Revised Title Page 38
Cancels 75th Revised Title Page 38

ACCESS SERVICE

M

Transmittal

ISSUING CARRIERS (CONT"D)

351247

Mr. Jeffrey D. Brower

General Manager/Chief Operating Officer
Modern Coop. Tel. Co.

502 Broadway Street

P.0O. Box 158

South English, IA 52335

411807-KS, 421807-MO

Mr. Adam Dixon

Chief Operating Officer

MoKan Dial, Inc.

c/o Townes Telecommunications Services Corporation
120 East 1st Street

Lewisville, AR 71845

532383

Mr. Steve Loutzenhiser
Chief Executive Officer
Molalla Telephone Company
211 Robbins Street

P.0. Box 360

Molalla, OR 97038

250305

Ms. Teresa Rich

General Manager

Mon-Cre Telephone Cooperative, Inc.
227 Main Street

P.0O. Box 125

Ramer, AL 36069

532384

Ms. Geri Fraijo

General Manager

Monitor Cooperative Telephone Company
15265 Woodburn-Monitor Road, N.E.
Woodburn, OR 97071

320790

Mr. Bruce T. Hanway
Secretary/Treasurer

Monon Telephone Company, Inc.
311 North Market Street

P.0. Box 625

Monon, IN 47959

No. 1600

Issued: March 17, 2020

Effective: April 1, 2020



NATIONAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION,

351270

Mr. Steve Trimble

General Manager

Palmer Mutual Telephone Company
306 Main Street

P.0. Box 155

Palmer, 1A 50571

170196

Mr. David Masenheimer
President

Palmerton Telephone Company
465 Delaware Avenue

P.0. Box 215

Palmerton, PA 18071-0215

240536

Mr. Jason J. Dandridge

Chief Executive Officer

Palmetto Rural Telephone Cooperative
2471 Jefferies Highway

P.0. Drawer 1577

Walterboro, SC 29488

351269

Ms. Erin Petersen

Chief Executive Officer/General Manager
Palo Cooperative Telephone Association
807 2nd Street

P.O. Box 169

Palo, 1A 52324

432016

Ms. Kelley Wells

Regulatory Affairs Manager
Panhandle Telephone Corporation,
603 South Main

P.0O. Box 1188

Guymon, OK 73942

Inc.

INC.

TARIFF F.C.C. No. 5
16th Revised Title Page 45.1
Cancels 15th Revised Title Page 45.1

ACCESS SERVICE

Transmittal

ISSUING CARRIERS (CONT"D)

351271

Mr. Andrew M. Randol

Chief Executive Officer

Panora Communications Cooperative
114 East Main

P.0O. Box 189

Panora, IA 50216

361450

Mr. Dave Bickett

General Manager/Chief Executive Officer
Park Region Mutual Telephone Company
100 Main Street

P.0. Box 277

Underwood, MN 56586-0277

351187

Mrs. Tracey Decker

General Manager

Partner Communications Cooperative
101 East Church Street

P.0. Box 8

Gilman, 1A 50106

150116

Ms. Tammy Krisher (@D)
President (@D)

Pattersonville Telephone Company
1309 Main Street

P.0. Box 240

Rotterdam Junction, NY 12150

No. 1600
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TARIFF F.C.C. No. 5
76th Revised Title Page 51
Cancels 75th Revised Title Page 51

ACCESS SERVICE

ISSUING CARRIERS (CONT"D)

300654

Mr. Dave Gobrogge

General Manager

Ridgeville Telephone Company
S732 County Road 20B

P.0. Box A

Ridgeville Corners, OH 43555

240541

Mr. David H. Brunt

Executive Vice President/Chief Financial Officer
Ridgeway Telephone Company, Inc.

c/o Chester Telephone Company

112 York Street

Chester, SC 29406

220382

Ms. Celeste Bandy Weaver
Assistant Vice President
Ringgold Telephone Company
200 Evitt Parkway

P.0. Box 869

Ringgold, GA 30736

351280

Mr. Aaron McCartan

General Manager

Ringsted Telephone Company
19 West Maple Street

P.O. Box 187

Ringsted, 1A 50578

552356

Ms. Brooke Wheeler

Chief Financial Officer

Rio Virgin Telephone Company, Inc.
c/o Cascade Utilities, Inc.

303 South West Zobrist

P.0. Box 189

Estacada, OR 97023

351189

Mr. Ivan Dalen

General Manager

River Valley Telecommunications Coop.
106 East Robins Street

P.0. Box 250

Graettinger, 1A 51342

351284

Mr. lvan Dalen

General Manager

River Valley Telecommunications Coop.
106 East Robins Street

P.0. Box 250

Graettinger, 1A 51342

Transmittal

442134

Mr. Billy Colston, 111

General Manager/Vice President

Riviera Telephone Company, Inc.

104 South Eighth Street ([@D)
P.0. Box 997

Riviera, TX 78379

320815

Ms. Tami Paulik

Secretary — Treasurer
Rochester Telephone Company
117 West Eighth Street

P.0. Box 507

Rochester, IN 46975-0507

371586

Mr. Joe Jetensky
President/General Manager
Rock County Tel. Co.

c/o0 American Broadband
1605 Washington Street
Blair, NE 68008-0400

421942

Mr. Michael Goins

General Manager

Rock Port Telephone Company
214 South Main Street

P.O. Box 147

Rock Port, MO 64482

No. 1600
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TARIFF F.C.C. No. 5
79th Revised Title Page 56
Cancels 78th Revised Title Page 56

ACCESS SERVICE

ISSUING CARRIERS (CONT"D)

371591

Mr. Ray Joy

Vice President

Southeast Nebraska Communications,
110 West 17th Street

Falls City, NE 68355

Inc.

320819

Mr. Anthony Clark

General Manager

Southeastern Indiana Rural Telephone

Cooperative, Inc.
14005 U.S. Highway 50
Dillsboro, IN 47018
411833

Mr. William R. McVey

Chief Financial Officer
Southern Kansas Telephone Co.,
112 South Lee

P.0. Box 800

Clearwater, KS 67026-0800

Inc.

482254

Mr. Doran Fluckiger

General Manager

Southern Montana Telephone Company
205 Main Street

P.0. Box 205

Wisdom, MT 59761

401724

Ms. Sherri Knigge

Compliance Officer/Accountant

Southwest Arkansas Telephone Cooperative,
2601 East Street

Texarkana, AR 71854-8073

432025

Mr. George W. Wycoff
President/General Manager

Southwest Oklahoma Telephone Company
101 North Main Street

P.0. Box 220

Duke, OK 73532

Inc.

Transmittal

442135

Mr. Steve Evans

General Manager

Southwest Texas Telephone Company
d/b/a Southwest Texas Communications
939 South Texas Highway 55

P.0O. Box 128
Rocksprings, TX 78880

361485

Ms. Jill Huffman

Chief Executive Officer/General Manager
Spring Grove Communications

166 West Main Street

P.0. Box 516

Spring Grove, MN 55974-0516

M

330953

Ms. Carol Anderson
General Manager
Spring Valley Telephone Company,
S131 McKay Avenue
P.0. Box 220
Spring Valley, WI

Inc.

54767

310728
Ms. Janet Beilfuss

President

Springport Telephone Company
400 East Main Street

P.0. Box 208
Springport, Ml 49284-0208
351302

Ms. Jean Schilling

Office Manager

Springville Coop. Tel. Assn.,
207 Broadway
P.0. Box 9
Springville,

Inc.

1A 52336-0009

200257

Ms. Sarah Nottingham

General Manager

Spruce Knob Seneca Rocks Telephone Company
State Route 33 West

P.0. Box 100

Riverton, W 26814

383303

Mr. Steve D. Lysne

General Manager/Chief Executive Officer
SRT Communications, Inc.

3615 North Broadway

P.0. Box 2027

Minot, ND 58702-2027
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NATIONAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION, INC. TARIFF F.C.C. No. 5
102nd Revised Title Page 59
Cancels 101st Revised Title Page 59

ACCESS SERVICE

ISSUING CARRIERS (CONT"D)

300658

Mr. Richard D. Ekleberry 11 432029

General Manager Mr. Chad Segress

Sycamore Telephone Company President

104 East Seventh Street Terral Telephone Company

Sycamore, OH 44882 14101 Wireless Way, Suite A110
Oklahoma City, OK 73134

453334

Mr. Dan Douglas 351309

Financial Director Mr. John Noah

Table Top Telephone Company, Inc. General Manager/Chief Compliance Officer

c/o Ponderosa Tel. Co. Terril Telephone Cooperative

47034 Road 201 107 South State Street

P.0. Box 21 P.0. Box 100

0’Neals, CA 93645 Terril, 1A 51364

150084 260419

Ms. Barbara Galardo Mr. William K. Grigsby

Director — Access & Costs President/General Manager

Taconic Telephone Corp. Thacker/G[igs@y Telephone Company

c/0 Consolidated Communications 60 Communications Lane

5 Davis Farm Road P.0. Box 789

Portland, ME 04102 Hindman, KY 41822

442150 371524

Mr. Joe Jetensky
President/General Manager
The Blair Telephone Company

Mr. Dean Pennello
Chief Financial Officer

Tatum Telephone Company c/o0 American Broadband
c/o Hilliary Acquisition Corp. Texas, LLC 1605 Washington Street
22937 State Highway 58 Blair, NE 68008-0400
P.0. Box 171
Medicine Park, OK 73507 300594
Mrs. Tiffany Ebersold
512296 Chief Financial Officer
Mr. Chris Davidson The Champaign Telephone Company
Chief Executive Officer 126 Scioto Street
TCT West Urbana, OH 43078
c/o BHT Holdings, Inc.
1601 South Park Drive 170156
Cody, WY 82414 Ms. Joyce Musick
Operations Manager
663800 The Citizens Telephone Company of Kecksburg
Mr. Yudhishter Parmar Route 982
Vice President of Treasury P.0. Box 156
TeleGuam Holdings, Inc. Mammoth, PA 15664-0156

624 North Marine Corp Drive
Tamuning, GU 96913

300659

Mr. Lonnie Pedersen

President

Telephone Service Company

2 Willipie Street

P.0. Box 408

Wapakoneta, OH 45895 o

351308

Ms. Patricia Snyder

General Manager

Templeton Telephone Company
115 North Main

P.0. Box 77

Templeton, 1A 51463-0077 ®
522446 170191

Mr. Steve Hanson Mr. Steven D. Tourje

President President

Tenino Telephone Company The North-Eastern Pennsylvania Telephone Company
225 Central Avenue West 720 Main Street

P.0. Box 4005 Forest City, PA 18421

Tenino, WA 98589

Certain material formerly found on this page now appears on 57th Revised Title Page 22 for Farmers Mutual
Telephone Company of Stanton, lowa.
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11th Revised Title Page 60.1
Cancels 10th Revised Title Page 60.1

ACCESS SERVICE

ISSUING CARRIERS (CONT"D)

411839

Mr. Dale L. Jones

Chief Executive Officer

Tri-County Telephone Association, Inc. - KS
1568 South 1000th Road

P.0. Box 299

Council Grove, KS 66846-0299

512296

Mr. Chris Davidson

Chief Executive Officer

Tri-County Telephone Association, Inc.
c/o BHT Holdings, Inc.

1601 South Park Drive

Cody, WY 82414

401726

Mr. Bob Mouser

President

Tri-County Telephone Company, LLC (@)
c/o E. Ritter Communications Inc.

9444 Highway 65 South

Harrison, AR 72601

482257

Mr. Craig Gates

Chief Executive Officer)
Triangle Telephone Cooperative
Association, Inc.

P.0. Box 1140

Havre, MT 59501

483310

Mr. Craig Gates

Chief Executive Officer
Triangle Telephone Cooperative
Association, Inc. — CMC

P.0. Box 1140

Havre, MT 59501

391669

Mr. Bryan K. Roth

General Manager

Triotel Communications, Inc. — McCook
330 South Nebraska Street

P.0. Box 630

Salem, SD 57058-0630

391682

Mr. Brian K. Roth

General Manager

Triotel Communications, Inc. — Tri-County
330 South Nebraska Street

P.0. Box 630

Salem, SD 57058-0630

Transmittal No. 1600
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NATIONAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION, INC. TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 5
90th Revised Page 17-3
Cancels 89th Revised Page 17-3

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges (Cont*d)

17.1 Common Line Access Service, Federal Universal Service
Charge, ISDN Line Ports and DS1 Line Port (Cont"d)

17.1.3 Federal Universal Service Charge (FUSC)

Regulations concerning the Federal Universal Service
Charge are set forth in Section 3.9 preceding.

Percentage
(A) FUSC Surcharge Factor 19.6% R)

(B) MLB EUCL FUSC Surcharge Factor

- Rate Band 1 19.7% R)
- Rate Band 2 20.0%

- Rate Band 3 20.1%

- Rate Band 4 20.2%

- Rate Band 5 20.3%

- Rate Band 6 20.3%

- Rate Band 7 21.3%

- Rate Band 8 22 .2%

- Rate Band 9 22 .5%

- Rate Band 10 22 .5%

- Rate Band 11 23.1%

- Rate Band 12 26.9%

- Rate Band 13 29.8%

- Rate Band 14 45_.1% R
- Rate Band 15 N/A

- Rate Band 16 N/A

- Rate Band 17 N/A

- Rate Band 18 N/A

- Rate Band 19 N/A

- Rate Band 20 N/A

Refer to Section 17.7(B), following, to view company
specific rate band assignments.

Transmittal No. 1600
Issued: March 17, 2020 Effective: April 1, 2020
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NATIONAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION, INC. TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 5
41st Revised Page 17-29.4.1.2
Cancels 40th Revised Page 17-29.4.1.2

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges (Cont"d)

17.3 Special Access Service (Cont"d)

17.3.10 Optional Rate Plan Availability (Cont"d)

Term Discount Plan Availability (Cont~d)

(1) The Term Discount Optional Rate Plans as
described in 7.2.8(A)(1), 7.2.8(B),
16.1.3(A), 16.2.5, 16.3.5, and 16.3.6,
preceding are available only from those

Telephone Companies listed below.

Company

Code Company Name
1206 IAMO Communications, Inc. (@)
4401 IAMO Communications, Inc. m
2423 Inland Telephone Company
2242 Interbel Tel. Coop., Inc.
3011 Interior Telephone Company, Inc.
1651 Interstate Telecommunications Cooperative, Inc.
0331 ITS Telecommunications Systems, Inc.
1785 J.B_N. Telephone Company, Inc.
1664 James Valley Cooperative Telephone Company
1410 Johnson Telephone Company
1213 Jordan-Soldier Valley Telephone Company
1565 K&M Telephone Company, Inc.
2426 Kalama Telephone Company
0625 Kalida Telephone Company, Inc.
2023 KanOkla Shidler, LLC
4443 KanOkla Telephone Association
4444 KanOkla Telephone Association
2324 Kerman Telephone Company d/b/a Sebastian
1407 Killduff Telephone Company
1901 Kingdom Telephone Company
1041 Kinsman Mutual Telephone Company
1900 KLM Telephone Company
1043 La Harpe Telephone Company
1222 La Motte Telephone Company
2103 La Ward Telephone Exchange, Inc.
1932 Lathrop Telephone Company
4445 Lavaca Telephone Company
4446 Lavaca Telephone Company

Transmittal No. 1600

Issued: March 17, 2020 Effective: April 1, 2020

Senior Director - Access Tariffs & Costs
60 Columbia Road, Bldg. A - 2nd FI., Morristown, NJ

07960



NATIONAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION,

17. Rates and Charges (Cont"d)

17.5 Rate Tables (Cont="d)

17.5.1

INC.

TARIFF F.C.C. No. 5

50th Revised Page 17-53

Cancels 49th Revised Page 17-53

ACCESS SERVICE

Multiline Business End User Common Line (MLB EUCL),

Special Access (SPA), Ethernet Transport Service (ETS),

Local Switching (LS), Local Transport (LT), and

Tandem Switched Transport (TST) Rate Bands (Cont’d)

Rate Band Assignments

Study

Area MLB
Company Name State Number EUCL SPA ETS LS LT TST
Diller Telephone Co. NE 371540 15 32 29 8 10 2
Direct Communications Cedar
Valley, LLC uT 500758 15 35 29 8 6 2
Direct Communications Rockland,
Inc. 1D 472232 15 37 31 8 11 2
Dixon Acquisition, LLC 1A 351150 15 35 27 8 10 2
Doylestown Telephone Company OH 300609 15 27 27 3 8 2
Dubois Telephone Exchange, Inc. Wy 512291 15 37 30 6 10 2
Ducor Telephone Company d/b/a
Varcomm CA 542313 15 26 26 8 10 2
Dumont Telephone Company 1A 351152 15 20 25 8 8 2
Dunbarton Telephone Company NH 120043 15 32 27 4 8 2
Dunkerton Telephone Cooperative 1A 351153 15 33 29 8 8 2
Dunkirk & Fredonia Telephone
Company NY 150091 15 31 29 6 10 1
Dunnell Telephone Company MN 361381 15 40 32 8 10 2
Duo County Tel. Coop., Inc. KY 260401 15 16 19 2 8 1
E. Ritter Telephone Company, LLC AR 401722 15 34 29 5 9 2
E.N.M.R. Tel. Cooperative, Inc. TX 442262 15 24 26 1 7 2
E.N.M.R. Tel. Cooperative, Inc. NM 492262 15 13 18 2 10 2
Eagle Telephone System, Inc. OR 532369 15 44 27 8 10 2
East Buchanan Telephone Coop. 1A 351156 1 N/A N/A 1 1 1
Eastern Nebraska Tel. Co. NE 371542 15 N/A N/A N/A NZA N/A
Eastern Slope Rural Telephone
Assn., Inc. co 462186 15 20 18 8 4 1
Eastex Telephone Cooperative,
Inc. X 442068 15 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Egyptian Telephone Cooperative
Association IL 341003 15 32 29 6 10 2
Electra Telephone Company TX 442069 15 16 19 8 6 2
Elizabeth Telephone Company LA 270430 15 38 30 8 10 1
Elkhart Telephone Co., Inc. KS 411764 15 35 29 8 10 2
Ellerbe Telephone Company, Inc.
d/b/a RiverStreet Networks NC 230478 15 23 27 4 8 2
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NATIONAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION,

17.

Company Name

Rates and Charges (Cont"d)

17.5 Rate Tables (Cont"d)

17.5.1

Ellijay Telephone Company
Ellington Telephone Company
Ellsworth Coop. Telephone Association 1A

INC.

ACCESS SERVICE

TARIFF F.C.C. No. 5
55th Revised Page 17-54
Cancels 54th Revised Page 17-54

Multiline Business End User Common Line (MLB EUCL),

Special Access (SPA), Ethernet Transport Service (ETS),

Local Switching (LS), Local Transport (LT), and

Tandem Switched Transport (TST) Rate Bands (Cont’d)

State

GA
MO

Elsie Communications, Inc. NE
Emery Telephone Company d/b/a Emery

Telecom ut
Emily Cooperative Telephone Company MN
Empire Telephone Corporation NY
ETS Telephone Company, Inc. X
F&B Communications, Inc. 1A
Farber Telephone Company MO
Farmers & Merchants Mutual Telephone
Company 1A
Farmers Coop. Telephone Company 1A
Farmers Independent Telephone Company Wl
Farmers Mutual Coop. Telephone

Company 1A
Farmers Mutual Coop. Telephone

Company 1A
Farmers Mutual Cooperative Telephone
Company 1A
Farmers Mutual Cooperative Telephone
Company 1A
Farmers Mutual Telephone Company OH
Farmers Mutual Telephone Company 1A
Farmers Mutual Telephone Company 1A
Farmers Mutual Telephone Company 1A
Farmers Mutual Telephone Company MN
Farmers Mutual Telephone Company 1D
Farmers Mutual Telephone Company of

Chapin d/b/a Chapin Tel. Co. M1
Farmers Mutual Telephone Company of
Stanton, lowa 1A
Farmers Tel. Coop. Inc. SC
Farmers Telecommunications

Cooperative, Inc. AL
Farmers Telephone Company 1A
Farmers Telephone Company - Essex 1A
Farmers Telephone Company - Riceville 1A
Farmers Telephone Company, Inc. co
Federated Telephone Cooperative MN
Federated Telephone Cooperative MN

Study
Area
Number

220360
421874
351157
371518

502278
361387
150093
442091
351160
421876

351166
351162
330879

351168
351169
351149

351235
300612
351171
351172
351173
361389
472221

310694

351174
240520

250290
351175
351176
351177
462188
361390
361403

MLB
EUCL

15

15

15
N/A

15
15
15
15
15
15

15
15
15

15
15
15

15
15
15
15
15
15
15

15

15
15

15
15
15
15
15
15
15

SPA

N/A
26
34
31

NZA
24
36
16
18
14

36
34
27

N/A

N/A

N/A
38
16
24
33
37
21

36

19
N/A

20
28
37

21
28
29

Rate Band Assignments

©

ETS Ls

N/A

28
29
28

N/A

27
31
27
22
27

30
27
27

N/A

11

N/A

N/A

31
23
26
28
27
26

30

27

N/A

25
29
31
13
26
29
27

=

0 00NN
>

= =
0000 00000 ;(1) © 0 O 00 0 U1 00 [e¢] © o] w 0 (IJODH(A)OI);

T

A

>

>

LT TST
N/A N/,
10 2
8 2
5 2
N/A N/,
8 1
10 1
3 2
10 2
10 2
8 2
8 2
8 2
10 2
6 2
10 2
10 2
10 2
7 2
10 2
8 2
10 1
7 1
8 2
10 2
N/A N/,
5 1
9 2
10 2
10 1
9 2
8 2
8 2

Certain material currently found on this page previously appeared on 51st Revised
Page 17-75.
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NATIONAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION, INC. TARIFF F.C.C. No. 5

50th Revised Page 17-59
Cancels 49th Revised Page 17-59

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges (Cont®d)

17.5 Rate Tables (Cont"d)

17.5.1

Multiline Business End User Common Line (MLB EUCL),
Special Access (SPA), Ethernet Transport Service (ETS),
Local Switching (LS), Local Transport (LT), and

Tandem Switched Transport (TST) Rate Bands (Cont’d)

Rate Band Assignments

Study

Area MLB
Company Name State Number  EUCL SPA ETS LS LT TST
Hutchinson Tel. Co. MN 361409 15 14 19 1 7 2
Huxley Communications Cooperative 1A 351205 15 22 24 7 8 2
IAMO Communications, Inc. 1A 351206 15 14 27 8 10 2
IAMO Communications, Inc. MO 421206 15 35 28 8 10 1
Inland Telephone Company 1D 472423 15 21 22 8 7 2
Inland Telephone Company WA 522423 15 21 28 8 10 1
Interbel Tel. Coop., Inc. MT 482242 15 24 27 4 8 2
Inter-Community Telephone Company,
L.L.C. ND 381616 N/A N/A N/A 5 10 2
Interior Telephone Company, Inc. AK 613011 15 20 21 8 8 2
Interstate Telecommunications
Cooperative, Inc. MN 361654 15 32 19 5 10 2
Interstate Telecommunications
Cooperative, Inc. SD 391654 15 36 23 3 7 2
Ironton Tel. Co. PA 170175 15 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
ITS Telecommunications Systems, Inc. FL 210331 15 25 28 5 10 2
J.B.N. Telephone Company, Inc. KS 411785 15 29 27 6 10 1
James Valley Cooperative Telephone
Company SD 391664 15 37 31 6 10 2
Jefferson Tel. Co. 1A 351212 15 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Jefferson Telephone Company SD 391666 15 6 27 7 10 2
Johnson Telephone Company MN 361410 15 27 27 6 8 1
Jordan-Soldier Valley Telephone
Company 1A 351213 15 32 27 6 10 2
K&M Telephone Company, Inc. NE 371565 15 24 26 4 10 2
Kalama Telephone Company WA 522426 15 22 27 8 8 2
Kaleva Telephone Company M1 310703 15 36 27 6 10 2
Kalida Telephone Company, Inc. OH 300625 15 19 24 6 7 2
Kalona Cooperative Telephone Company 1A 351214 15 32 29 4 10 1
KanOkla Shidler, LLC OK 432023 15 39 32 8 10 2
KanOkla Telephone Association KS 411788 15 43 32 8 8 1
KanOkla Telephone Association OK 431788 15 40 32 2 10 1

Transmittal No. 1600

Issued: March 17, 2020 Effective: April 1, 2020

Senior Director - Access Tariffs & Costs
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NATIONAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION,

17. Rates and Charges (Cont"d)

17.5 Rate Tables (Cont"d)

17.5.1

Company Name

Incorporated

Inc.

INC.

ACCESS SERVICE

TARIFF F.C.C. No. 5
50th Revised Page 17-63
Cancels 49th Revised Page 17-63

Multiline Business End User Common Line (MLB EUCL),

Special Access (SPA), Ethernet Transport Service (ETS),

Local Switching (LS), Local Transport (LT), and

Tandem Switched Transport (TST) Rate Bands (Cont’d)

Rate Band Assignments

Study
Area MLB
State Number  EUCL SPA ETS LS LT TST
Midstate Communications, Inc. ND 381638 15 31 30 8 9 2
Midstate Communications, Inc. SD 391670 15 13 25 4 7 2
Midstate Telephone Company ND 381617 15 29 19 8 8 1
Midvale Telephone Exchange, Inc. AZ 452226 15 16 27 7 10 2
Midvale Telephone Exchange,
1D 472226 15 9 27 8 10 2
Midway Telephone Company M1 310711 15 8 11 1 10 1
Midwest Telephone Company MN 361431 N/A 32 29 8 8 2
Miles Coop. Tel. Assoc. 1A 351242 15 28 27 8 8 2
Miller Telephone Company MO 421920 15 28 27 8 8 2
Millington Telephone Company, LLC
d/b/a Ritter Communications TN 290571 15 N/A N/A N/A NZA N/A
Minburn Telecommunications, Inc. 1A 351158 15 6 6 5 8 2
Minburn Telephone Company 1A 351245 15 15 23 8 8 1
Minerva Valley Telephone Company, Inc. 1A 351246 15 37 32 8 10 2
Minford Telephone Company OH 300634 15 26 26 2 8 2
Minnesota Valley Telephone Company,
MN 361439 15 31 29 8 8 2

Modern Coop. Tel. Co. 1A 351247 15 40 27 8 10 2
MoKan Dial, Inc. KS 411807 15 14 22 4 8 1
MoKan Dial, Inc. MO 421807 15 17 25 1 6 2
Molalla Telephone Company OR 532383 15 30 27 5 8 1
Mon-Cre Telephone Cooperative, Inc. AL 250305 15 23 20 1 10 1
Monitor Cooperative Telephone Company OR 532384 15 35 32 8 10 2
Monon Telephone Company, Inc. IN 320790 15 27 26 6 8 2
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NATIONAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION,

17. Rates and Charges (Cont"d)

17.5 Rate Tables (Cont"d)

17.5.1

Company Name

Templeton Telephone Company
Tenino Telephone Company

Terral Telephone Company

Terril Telephone Cooperative
Thacker/Grigsby Telephone Company
The Blair Telephone Company

The Champaign Telephone Company
The Citizens Telephone Company Of
Kecksburg

The North-Eastern Pennsylvania
Telephone Company

Three River Telco

Tidewater Telecom, Inc.

Titonka Telephone Company d/b/a
Titonka-Burt Communications
Tohono 0"0Odham Utility Authority
Toledo Tel. Co., Inc.

Tonica Telephone Company

Topsham Tel. Co.

Totah Communications, Inc.

Totah Communications, Inc.
Totelcom Communications, LLC
Trans-Cascade Telephone Company
Trenton Telephone Company
Triangle Telephone Cooperative
Association, Inc.

Triangle Telephone Cooperative
Association, Inc. - CMC

Tri-Co Technologies, LLC d/b/a
Crosslake Communications
Tri-County Communications
Cooperative, Inc.

Tri-County Telephone Association,
Inc.

Tri-County Telephone Association,
Inc.

Tri-County Telephone Company, LLC

INC.

ACCESS SERVICE

TARIFF F.C.C. No. 5
52nd Revised Page 17-75

Cancels 51st Revised Page 17-75

Multiline Business End User Common Line (MLB EUCL),

Special Access (SPA), Ethernet Transport Service (ETS),

Local Switching (LS), Local Transport (LT), and

Tandem Switched Transport (TST) Rate Bands (Cont’d)

State

1A
WA
oK
1A
KY
NE
OH

PA

PA
NE
ME

1A
AZ
WA
IL
VT
KS
oK
T
OR
GA

MT
MT
MN
wi
KS

wy
AR

Study
Area
Number

351308
522446
432029
351309
260419
371524
300594

170156

170191
371525
100003

351310
452173
522447
341086
140068
412030
432030
442060
532378
220389

482257
483310
361499
330960
411839

512296
401726

MLB
EUCL

15
15
15
15
15
15
15

15

15
15
15

15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15

15
15
15
15
15

15
15

SPA

30
22
45
37
16
N/A

22

22
31

34
34
34
16

N/A

N/A
17
36
19
29
31
22
23
37

NZA
N/A

Rate Band Assignments

-
]

ETS

27
26
32
31
19
N/A
27

=
NNNO A

27 3

27
27

w 0N

29
13
29
27
16
N/A
N/A
24
36
27

=z2=2
NF ONNRF OO
> >

26

N

29 3

26 6

29 3

32 7

N/A N/A
N/A N/A

LT TST
8 2
8 1
10 2
10 2
8 2
N/A N/A
5 1
8 2
8 2
10 1
8 2
8 2
8 1
10 1
8 2
10 2
N/A N/A
N/A N/A
8 1
10 1
8 1
10 2
10 2
8 2
8 1
10 1
N/A N/A
N/A N/A

Certain material formerly found on this page now appears on 55th Revised Page 17-54 for Farmers

Mutual Telephone Company of Stanton,
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NATIONAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION, INC. TARIFF F.C.C. No. 5
24th Revised Page 17-82.1.4
Cancels 23rd Revised Page 17-82.1.4

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges (Cont*d)

17.6(A) DSL Access Services Availability (Cont*d)

Pricing Option Rate Band Assignment
Study
Line Charges Area
DSL
Study A/SDSL A/SDSL WPP
Area Voice- Data- Term
Company Name State Number Retail WPP Data Oonly Plan
Farmers Mutual Coop. Telephone
Company 1A 351169 X X 26 1 1
Farmers Mutual Telephone Company 1A 351171 X X 23 1 1
Farmers Mutual Telephone Company 1A 351173 X X 2 1 1
Farmers Mutual Telephone Company 1D 472221 X X 29 1 1
Farmers Mutual Telephone Company
of Chapin d/b/a Chapin Tel. Co. M1 310694 X 22 1 1
Farmers Mutual Telephone Company aw
of Stanton, lowa 1A 351174 X X 29 © 1 1 w)
Farmers Telecommunications
Cooperative, Inc. AL 250290 X 24 1 1
Farmers Telephone Company 1A 351175 X X 21 1 1
Farmers Telephone Company - Essex 1A 351176 X 22 1 1
Farmers Telephone Company -
Riceville 1A 351177 X 19 1 1
Farmers Telephone Company, Inc. Cco 462188 X X 35 1 1
Certain material currently found on this page previously appeared on 74th Revised Page 17-87.
Transmittal No. 1600
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NATIONAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION,

INC.

TARIFF F.C.C. No. 5
77th Revised Page 17-83
Cancels 76th Revised Page 17-83

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges (Cont"d)

17.6(A) DSL Access Services Availability (Cont*d)

Pricing Option

Rate Band Assignment

Study
Line Charges Area
DSL
Study A/SDSL A/SDSL WPP
Area Voice- Data- Term
Company Name State Number Retail WPP Data Only Plan
Hill Country Telephone
Cooperative, Inc. X 442086 X 26 1 1
Hinton Tel. Co. of Hinton OK, Inc. oK 431995 X 33 32 1
Home Telephone Co. IL 341032 X 34 1 1
Hood Canal Telephone Co. WA 522419 X X 29 1 1
Hooper Tel. Co. NE 371563 X X 19 20 1
Hopi Telecommunications, Inc. AZ 450815 X 28 3 1
Hospers Telephone Exchange, Inc.
d/b/a Premier Communications 1A 351202 X X 22 1 1
Hubbard Cooperative Telephone
Association 1A 351203 X X 17 1 1
Humboldt Telephone Company NV 553304 X X 39 39 1
Huxley Communications Cooperative 1A 351205 X X 21 20 1
IAMO Communications, Inc. 1A 351206 X X 26 1 1
Transmittal No. 1600
Issued: March 17, 2020 Effective: April 1, 2020
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NATIONAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION,

INC.

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges (Cont®d)

TARIFF F.C.C. No. 5
71st Revised Page 17-83.1
Cancels 70th Revised Page 17-83.1

17.6(A) DSL Access Services Availability (Cont"d)

Pricing Option

Rate Band Assignment

Study
Line Charges Area
DSL
Study A/SDSL A/SDSL WPP
Area Voice- Data- Term
Company Name State Number Retail WPP Data Only Plan
IAMO Communications, Inc. MO 421206 X X 14 1 1
Inland Telephone Company 1D 472423 X 29 1 1
Inland Telephone Company WA 522423 X 25 1 1
Interbel Tel. Coop., Inc. MT 482242 X X 29 1 1
Interior Telephone Company, Inc. AK 613011 X X 31 1 1
Interstate Telecommunications
Cooperative, Inc. MN 361654 X 19 20 1
Interstate Telecommunications
Cooperative, Inc. SD 391654 X 18 25 1
ITS Telecommunications Systems,
Inc. FL 210331 X 27 1 1
Jefferson Telephone Company SD 391666 X X 33 1 1
Kalama Telephone Company WA 522426 X X 16 1 1
KanOkla Shidler, LLC OK 432023 X 37 1 1
KanOkla Telephone Association KS 411788 X 29 1 1
Transmittal No. 1600
Issued: March 17, 2020 Effective: April 1, 2020
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NATIONAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION, INC. TARIFF F.C.C. No. 5
75th Revised Page 17-87
Cancels 74th Revised Page 17-87

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges (Cont"d)

17.6(A) DSL Access Services Availability (Cont*d)

Pricing Option Rate Band Assignment

Study

Line Charges Area

DSL

Study A/SDSL A/SDSL WPP

Area Voice- Data- Term

Company Name State Number Retail WPP Data Only Plan
Templeton Telephone Company 1A 351308 X X 23 1 1
Tenino Telephone Company WA 522446 X X 14 1 1
Terral Telephone Company OK 432029 X X 47 1 1
Terril Telephone Cooperative 1A 351309 X X 24 1 1
Thacker/Grigsby Telephone Company KY 260419 X X 17 1 1
Tidewater Telecom, Inc. ME 100003 X X 18 15 1

Titonka Telephone Company d/b/a

Titonka-Burt Communications 1A 351310 X X 22 1 1
Tohono 0"Odham Utility Authority AZ 452173 X 37 42 1
Toledo Tel. Co., Inc. WA 522447 X 30 1 1
Topsham Tel. Co. VT 140068 X X 25 1 1
Trans-Cascade Telephone Company OR 532378 X 18 1 1

Certain material formerly found on this page now appears on 24th Revised Page 17-82.1.4 for Farmers
Mutual Telephone Company of Stanton, lowa.

Transmittal No. 1600
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NATIONAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION, INC. TARIFF F.C.C. No. 5
15th Revised Page 17-95.1
Cancels 14th Revised Page 17-95.1

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges (Cont®d)

17.7 Federal Universal Service Charge (Cont’d)

17.7(A) FUSC Surcharge Factor (Cont’d)

Study

Area
Company Name State Number
E. Ritter Telephone Company, LLC AR 401722 (@)
E.N.M.R. Tel. Cooperative, Inc. NM 492262
Eagle Telephone System, Inc. OR 532369
East Buchanan Telephone Coop. 1A 351156
Eastern Nebraska Tel. Co. NE 371542
Eastern Slope Rural Telephone Assn., Inc. co 462186
Eastex Telephone Cooperative, Inc. TX 442068
Egyptian Telephone Cooperative Association IL 341003
Electra Telephone Company TX 442069
Elizabeth Telephone Company LA 270430
Elkhart Telephone Co., Inc. KS 411764
Ellerbe Telephone Company, Inc. d/b/a RiverStreet Networks NC 230478
Ellijay Telephone Company GA 220360
Ellington Telephone Company MO 421874
Ellsworth Coop. Telephone Association 1A 351157
Emery Telephone d/b/a Emery Telecom uT 502278
Emily Cooperative Telephone Company MN 361387
Empire Telephone Corporation NY 150093
ETS Telephone Company, Inc. TX 442091

Transmittal No. 1600

Issued: March 17, 2020 Effective: April 1, 2020
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NATIONAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION, INC.

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges (Cont®d)

17.7 Federal Universal Service Charge (Cont’d)

17.7(A) FUSC Surcharge Factor (Cont’d)

Company Name
F&B Communications, Inc.

Farmers & Merchants Mutual Telephone Company
Farmers Coop. Telephone Company

Farmers Independent Telephone Company

Farmers Mutual Coop. Telephone Company

Farmers Mutual Cooperative Telephone Company
Farmers Mutual Cooperative Telephone Company
Farmers Mutual Telephone Company

Farmers Mutual Telephone Company

Farmers Mutual Telephone Company

Farmers Mutual Telephone Company

Farmers Mutual Telephone Company

Farmers Mutual Telephone Company

Farmers Mutual Telephone Company of Stanton, lowa
Farmers Tel. Coop. Inc.

Farmers Telecommunications Cooperative, Inc.
Farmers Telephone Company — Essex

Farmers Telephone Company — Riceville

Farmers Telephone Company, Inc.

Federated Telephone Cooperative

Federated Telephone Cooperative

Fidelity Telephone LLC

Filer Mutual Telephone Company d/b/a TruLeap Technologies
Filer Mutual Telephone Company d/b/a TrulLeap Technologies
Fishers Island Telephone Corp.

Five Area Telephone Co-operative, Inc.

Flat Rock Telephone Co-Op, Inc.

FMTC-135, Inc.

FMTC-135, Inc. (SWT)

Foothills Rural Telephone Coop. Corp.

Foresthill Tel. Co., Inc. d/b/a Sebastian

State

TARIFF F.C.C. No. 5
42nd Revised Page 17-96
Cancels 41st Revised Page 17-96

Study
Area
Number

351160

351166
351162
330879
351168
351149
351235
300612
351171
351172
351173
361389
472221
351174
240520
250290
351176
351177
462188
361390
361403
421882
472220
552220
150095
442071
341012
351209
351301
260406
542318

Certain material currently found on this page previously appeared on 44th Revised Page 17-107.
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NATIONAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION, INC.

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges (Cont®d)

17.7 Federal Universal Service Charge (Cont’d)

17.7(A) FUSC Surcharge Factor (Cont’d)

Company Name State
Hinton Tel. Co. of Hinton OK, Inc. OK
Holway Telephone Company MO
Home Telephone Co. IL
Home Telephone Company OR
Home Telephone Company, Inc. KS
Hood Canal Telephone Co. WA
Hooper Tel. Co. NE
Hopi Telecommunications, Inc. AZ
Horry Tel. Coop. Inc. SC
Hospers Telephone Exchange, Inc. d/b/a Premier Communications 1A
Hot Springs Telephone Company MT
Hubbard Cooperative Telephone Association 1A
Humboldt Telephone Company NV
Hutchinson Tel. Co. MN
Huxley Communications Cooperative 1A
I1AMO Communications, Inc. 1A
IAMO Communications, Inc. MO
Inland Telephone Company ID
Inland Telephone Company WA

Transmittal No. 1600

TARIFF F.C.C. No. 5
36th Revised Page 17-98
Cancels 35th Revised Page 17-98

Study
Area
Number

431995
421929
341032
532377
411782
522419
371563
450815
240528
351202
482241
351203
553304
361409
351205
351206
421206
472423
522423
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NATIONAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION, INC.

TARIFF F.C.C. No. 5

25th Revised Page 17-100.1
Cancels 24th Revised Page 17-100.1

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges (Cont"d)

17.7 Federal Universal Service Charge (Cont’d)

17.7(A) FUSC Surcharge Factor (Cont’d)

Senior Director - Access Tariffs & Costs
60 Columbia Road, Bldg. A - 2nd FI., Morristown, NJ

Study
Area
Company Name State Number
Midvale Telephone Exchange, Inc. AZ 452226
Midvale Telephone Exchange, Incorporated ID 472226
Midway Telephone Company M1 310711
Miles Coop. Tel. Assoc. 1A 351242
Miller Telephone Company MO 421920
Millington Telephone Company, LLC. d/b/a Ritter
Communications TN 290571
Minburn Telecommunications, Inc. 1A 351158
Minburn Telephone Company 1A 351245
Minerva Valley Telephone Company, Inc. 1A 351246
Minford Telephone Company OH 300634
Minnesota Valley Telephone Company, Inc. MN 361439
Modern Coop. Tel. Co. 1A 351247
MoKan Dial, Inc. KS 411807
MoKan Dial, Inc. MO 421807
Molalla Telephone Company OR 532383
Mon-Cre Telephone Cooperative, Inc. AL 250305
Monitor Cooperative Telephone Company OR 532384
Monon Telephone Company, Inc. IN 320790
Monroe Telephone Company OR 532385
Montrose Mutual Telephone Company IL 341058
Moultrie Independent Telephone Company IL 341060
Moundridge Telephone Company KS 411808
Moundville Telephone Company AL 250307
Mountain Rural Tel. Coop. Corp., Inc. KY 260414
Mountain View Telephone Company AR 401712
Transmittal No. 1600
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NATIONAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION, INC. TARIFF F.C.C. No. 5
45th Revised Page 17-107
Cancels 44th Revised Page 17-107

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges (Cont"d)

17.7 Federal Universal Service Charge (Cont’d)

Company Name State
Sully Telephone Association 1A
Sunman Telecommunications Corporation d/b/a Enhanced
Telecommunications Corporation IN
Surry Telephone Membership Corporation NC
Surry Telephone Membership Corporation NC
Swayzee Telephone Company, Inc. IN
Sweetser Rural Telephone Company, Inc. IN
Sycamore Telephone Company OH
Table Top Telephone Company, Inc. AZ
Tatum Telephone Company X
TCT West Wy
TeleGuam Holdings Inc. GU
Telephone Service Company OH
Templeton Telephone Company 1A
Tenino Telephone Company WA
Terril Telephone Cooperative 1A
Thacker/Grigsby Telephone Company KY
The Blair Telephone Company NE
The Champaign Telephone Company OH
The Citizens Telephone Company of Kecksburg PA
The North-Eastern Pennsylvania Telephone Company PA
Three River Telco NE
Tidewater Telecom, Inc. ME
Titonka Telephone Company d/b/a Titonka-Burt Communications 1A

17.7(A) FUSC Surcharge Factor (Cont’d)

Study
Area
Number

351306

320825
230497
230503
320826
320827
300658
453334
442150
512296
663800
300659
351308
522446
351309
260419
371524
300594
170156

©®
170191
371525
100003
351310

Certain material formerly found on this page now appears on 42nd Revised Page 17-96 for Farmers
Mutual Telephone Company of Stanton, lowa.
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NATIONAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION, INC.

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges (Cont®d)

TARIFF F.C.C. No. 5
8th Revised Page 17-107.1
Cancels 7th Revised Page 17-107.1

17.7 Federal Universal Service Charge (Cont’d)

17.7(A) FUSC Surcharge Factor (Cont’d)

Study

Area
Company Name State Number
Tohono 0"Odham Utility Authority AZ 452173
Toledo Tel. Co., Inc. WA 522447
Tonica Telephone Company IL 341086
Topsham Tel. Co. VT 140068
Totah Communications, Inc. KS 412030
Totah Communications, Inc. OK 432030
Totelcom Communications, LLC TX 442060
Trans-Cascades Telephone Company OR 532378
Trenton Telephone Company GA 220389
Triangle Telephone Cooperative Association, Inc. MT 482257
Triangle Telephone Cooperative Association, Inc. - CMC MT 483310
Tri-Co Technologies, LLC d/b/a Crosslake Communications MN 361499
Tri-County Communications Cooperative, Inc. Wl 330960
Tri-County Telephone Association, Inc. KS 411839
Tri-County Telephone Association, Inc. wy 512296
Tri-County Telephone Company, LLC AR 401726

Transmittal No. 1600
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NATIONAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION,

INC.

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges (Cont*d)

17.8 Access Recovery Charge (Cont’d)

Company Name

TARIFF F.C.C. No. 5
4th Revised Page 17-136.1
Cancels 3rd Revised Page 17-136.1

Monthly Rate

Study

Area RES SLB MLB
State Number Exchange Rate Zone ARC ARC ARC

Burkesville
Duo County Tel. Coop., Inc. KY 260401 Rural All $1.40 $3.00 $3.00
Fairplay All $3.00 $3.00 $3.00
Jamestown All $3.00 $3.00 $3.00
Russell Springs All $3.00 $3.00 $3.00
E. Ritter Telephone Company, LLC AR 401722 Al All $3.00 $3.00 $3.00
E_.N.M.R. Tel. Cooperative, Inc. > 442262 All All $3.00 $3.00 $3.00
E_.N.M.R. Tel. Cooperative, Inc. NM 492262 All All $3.00 $3.00 $3.00
Eagle Telephone System, Inc. OR 532369 All All $3.00 $3.00 $3.00

Transmittal No. 1600
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NATIONAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION,

INC.

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges (Cont*d)

17.8 Access Recovery Charge (Cont’d)

Company Name

Farmers Coop. Telephone Company

Farmers Independent Telephone
Company

Farmers Mutual Coop.
Telephone Company

Farmers Mutual Coop.
Telephone Company

Farmers Mutual Cooperative
Telephone Company

Farmers Mutual Cooperative
Telephone Company

Farmers Mutual Telephone Company
Farmers Mutual Telephone
Company

Farmers Mutual Telephone
Company

Farmers Mutual Telephone
Company

Farmers Mutual Telephone
Company

Farmers Mutual Telephone
Company

Farmers Mutual Telephone
Company of Chapin d/b/a
Chapin Tel. Co.

Farmers Mutual Telephone
Company of Stanton, lowa

Farmers Telecommunications
Cooperative, Inc.
Farmers Telephone Company

Farmers Telephone Company -
Essex

Farmers Telephone Company -
Riceville

Farmers Telephone Company, Inc.

Study
Area
State Number Exchange
1A 351162 All
Wi 330879 All
1A 351168  All
1A 351169  All
1A 351149  All
1A 351235 All
OH 300612  All
1A 351171 All
1A 351172 All
1A 351173 All
MN 361389 All
1D 472221 Fruitland
Nu Acres
MI 310694 All
1A 351174 All
AL 250290 All
1A 351175 All
1A 351176  All
1A 351177  All
co 462188 Dolores Canyon

Pleasant View

Rate Zone

All

All

All

All

All

All
All
All
All
All
All
All

All

All

All

All

All

All

All

All

All

TARIFF F.C.C. No. 5
11th Revised Page 17-138
Cancels 10th Revised Page 17-138

RES
ARC

$3.00
$3.00
$3.00
$2.50
$2.50

$3.00
$1.12
$3.00
$0.00
$2.50
$0.00
$3.00

$2.50

$0.00

$2.50
$2.85
$2.50
$3.00

$0.00

$0.00

$3.00

Monthly Rate

SLB
ARC

$3.00
$3.00
$3.00
$3.00
$2.50

$3.00
$3.00
$3.00
$3.00
$3.00
$3.00
$3.00

$3.00

$3.00

$3.00
$3.00
$3.00
$3.00

$3.00

$3.00

$3.00

MLB
ARC

$3.00
$3.00
$3.00
$3.00
$3.00

$3.00
$3.00
$3.00
$3.00
$3.00
$3.00
$3.00

$3.00

$3.00

$3.00
$3.00
$3.00
$3.00

$3.00

$3.00

$3.00

Certain material currently found on this page previously appeared on 5th Revised Page 17-761.1.
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NATIONAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION,

17.

INC.

ACCESS SERVICE

Rates and Charges (Cont"d)

17.8 Access Recovery Charge (Cont’d)

Company Name

Association

Cooperative

TARIFF F.C.C. No. 5

11th Revised Page 17-147
Cancels 10th Revised Page 17-147

Monthly Rate

Study
Area RES SLB MLB
State Number Exchange Rate Zone ARC ARC ARC
Hood Canal Telephone Co. WA 522419  All All $3.00 $3.00 $3.00
Hooper Tel. Co. NE 371563 All All $3.00 $3.00 $3.00
Hopi Telecommunications, Inc. AZ 450815 All All $3.00 $3.00 $3.00
Hospers Telephone Exchange, Inc.
d/b/a Premier Communications 1A 351202  All All $3.00 $3.00 $3.00
Hot Springs Telephone Company MT 482241  All All $0.00 $3.00 $3.00
Hubbard Cooperative Telephone
1A 351203 All All $3.00 $3.00 $3.00
Humboldt Telephone Company NV 553304  All All $3.00 $3.00 $3.00
Hutchinson Tel. Co. MN 361409 All All $2.47 $3.00 $3.00
Huxley Communications
1A 351205 All All $0.00 $3.00 $3.00

IAMO Communications, Inc. 1A 351206 All All $0.00 $3.00 $3.00
IAMO Communications, Inc. MO 421206  All All $0.00 $3.00 $3.00
Inland Telephone Company 1D 472423 Al All $0.00 $3.00 $3.00
Inland Telephone Company WA 522423 Dewatto All $0.22 $3.00 $3.00

Prescott All $3.00 $3.00 $3.00

Roslyn All $3.00 $3.00 $3.00

Uniontown All $3.00 $3.00 $3.00
Interbel Tel. Coop., Inc. MT 482242 All All $3.00 $3.00 $3.00
Inter-Community Telephone
Company, L.L.C. ND 381616 All All $0.00 $3.00 $3.00

Transmittal No. 1600
Issued: March 17, 2020 Effective: April 1, 2020
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NATIONAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION,

INC.

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges (Cont®d)

17.8 Access Recovery Charge (Cont’d)

Company Name

Telephone Service Company

Templeton Telephone Company
Tenino Telephone Company
Terral Telephone Company

Terril Telephone Cooperative

Thacker/Grigsby Telephone
Company

The Champaign Telephone
Company

The Citizens Telephone
Company of Kecksburg

Farmers Mutual Telephone
Company of Stanton, lowa

The North-Eastern Pennsylvania
Telephone Company

Three River Telco

Study
Area
State Number Exchange

OH 300659 Cridersville
Cridersville
Cridersville
Cridersville
Cridersville
Cridersville
Cridersville
Wapakoneta

1A 351308 All

WA 522446 All

OK 432029 All

1A 351309 All

KY 260419 All

OH 300594 All

PA 170156 All

1A 351174 All

PA 170191 All

NE 371525 All

Rate Zone

Omiles
10miles
Imiles
2miles
3miles
4miles
Smiles

All
All

All
All

All

All

All

All

All

All
All

RES
ARC

$3.
$0.
$3.
$3.
$3.
$3.
$3.

$3.
$3.

$3.
$3.
$1.

$3.

$3.

$3.

$2.

$3.
$0.

00

71

00

00

00

00

00

00
00

00

00

50

00

00

00

50

00
70

TARIFF F.C.C. No. 5
6th Revised Page 17-176.1
Cancels 5th Revised Page 17-176.1

Monthly Rate

SLB
ARC

$3.
$3.
$3.
$3.
$3.
$3.
$3.

$3.
$3.

$3.
$3.
$3.

$3.

$3.

$3.

$3.

$3.
$3.

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00
00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00
00

MLB
ARC

$3.
$3.
$3.
$3.
$3.
$3.
$3.

$3.
$3.

$3.
$3.
$3.

$3.

$3.

$3.

$3.

$3.
$3.

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00
00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00
00

Certain material formerly found on this page now appears on 1llth Revised Page 17-138 for Farmers
Mutual Telephone Company of Stanton,
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NATIONAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION, INC.

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges (Cont®d)

17.9 Consumer Broadband-Only Loop Charge

TARIFF F.C.C. No. 5
18th Revised Page 17-186
Cancels 17th Revised Page 17-186

The Telephone Companies listed below will bill the monthly
Consumer Broadband-Only Loop (CBOL) Charge as described in

Section 3.12, preceding.

Monthly
Rate
Study Per CBOL
Area Service
Company Name State Number Line
3 Rivers Telephone Cooperative, Inc. MT 482255 $42.00
Absaraka Coop. Tel. Co. ND 381601 $42.00
Ace Telephone Association 1A 351346 $10.00
Ace Telephone Association MN 361346 $10.00
Ace Telephone Company of Michigan, Inc. M1 310704 $10.00
Ace Telephone Company of Michigan, Inc. - Allendale MI 310669 $10.00
Ace Telephone Company of Michigan, Inc. - Drenthe Mi 310692 $10.00
Ace Telephone Company of Michigan, Inc. - Old Mission Mi 310777 $10.00
Adak Eagle Enterprises, LLC d/b/a Adak Telephone Utility AK 610989 $42.00
Alaska Telephone Company AK 613017 $42.00
Albion Telephone Company d/b/a ATC Communications 1D 472213 $42.00
Alenco Communications, Inc. TX 442090 $42.00
All West Communications, Inc. uT 502288 $42.00
All West Communications, Inc. wy 512290 $42.00
Alliance Communications Cooperative, Inc. - Baltic SD 391642 $42.00
Alliance Communications Cooperative, Inc. - 1A 1A 351405 $42.00
Alliance Communications Cooperative, Inc. - MN MN 361405 $42.00
Alliance Communications Cooperative, Inc. - SD SD 391405 $42.00
Alliance Communications Cooperative, Inc. - Splitrock SD 391657 $42.00
Alma Communications Company d/b/a Alma Telephone Company MO 421860 $48.61
Alpine Communications, L.C. 1A 351106 $42.00
Alteva of Warwick LLC NJ 160135 $20.00
Arapahoe Telephone Company NE 371516 $25.00
Arctic Slope Tel. Assn. Coop., Inc. AK 613001 $42.00
Ardmore Tel. Co., Inc. N 290280 $42.00
Armstrong Tel. Co. WV 200267 $42.00
Armstrong Tel. Co. - NY NY 150071 $42.00
Armstrong Tel. Co. - PA PA 170189 $21.46
Armstrong Tel. Co. of West Virginia wv 200256 $42.00
Arthur Mutual Telephone Company OH 300586 $42.00
Atkins Telephone Company, Inc. 1A 351101 $42.00
Atlas Telephone Company OK 431966 $42.00
Ayersville Telephone Company OH 300588 $0.00
Transmittal No. 1600
Issued: March 17, 2020 Effective: April 1, 2020
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NATIONAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION,

INC.

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges (Cont"d)

TARIFF F.C.C. No. 5
23rd Revised Page 17-186.1
Cancels 22nd Revised Page 17-186.1

17.9 Consumer Broadband-Only Loop Charge (Cont"d)

Senior Director - Access Tariffs & Costs
60 Columbia Road, Bldg. A - 2nd FI., Morristown, NJ 07960

Monthly
Rate

Study Per CBOL

Area Service
Company Name State Number Line
Ballard Rural Tel. Coop. Corp., Inc. KY 260396 $25.00
Baraga Telephone Company Ml 310675 $20.00
Barnardsville Telephone Company d/b/a RiverStreet
Networks NC 230469 $42.00
Barry County Telephone Company Mi 310676 $42.00
Bascom Mutual Telephone Company OH 300589 $22.50
Bayland Telephone, LLC Wl 330925 $10.00
Bear Lake Communications ut 503032 $42.00
Beaver Creek Coop. Tel. Co. OR 532359 $42.00
Beehive Telephone Co., Inc., Nevada NV 552284 $42.00
BEK Communications Cooperative ND 381604 $42.00
Belmont Telephone Co. Wl 330847 $42.00
Ben Lomand Rural Telephone Cooperative, Inc. TN 290553 $42.00
Benkelman Telephone Company, Inc. NE 372455 $27.26
Benton Ridge Telephone Company OH 300590 $42.00
Beresford Municipal Telephone Company SD 391649 $42.00
Bettles Telephone Company AK 613002 $42.00
Bixby Telephone Company OK 431969 $42.42
Blanca Telephone Company d/b/a Blanca Networks (el0] 462182 $43.64
Blanchard Telephone Co. Mi 310678 $13.19
Bledsoe Tel. Coop. TN 290554 $42.00
Bloomingdale Home Telephone Company, Inc. IN 320742 $42.00
Bloomingdale Telephone Company Mi 310679 $42.00
Blossom Telephone Company TX 442038 $42.00
Bluffton Telephone Company, Inc. SC 240512 $42.00
BPS Telephone Company MO 420463 $42.00
Brandenburg Telephone Company KY 260398 $25.00
Brantley Telephone Company, Inc. GA 220347 $42.00
Brazoria Telephone Company X 442040 $1.00
Bristol Bay Tel. Coop., Inc. AK 613003 $42.00
Buckland Telephone Company OH 300591 $20.00
Buggs Island Telephone Cooperative VA 190219 $28.02
Bulloch County Rural Telephone Coop., Inc. GA 220348 $25.00
Bush-Tell, Incorporated AK 613004 $42.00

Transmittal No. 1600
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Q)



NATIONAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION, INC. TARIFF F.C.C. No. 5
26th Revised Page 17-187
Cancels 25th Revised Page 17-187

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges (Cont"d)

17.9 Consumer Broadband-Only Loop Charge (Cont"d)

Monthly
Rate

Study Per CBOL

Area Service
Company Name State Number Line
Cal-Ore Telephone Co. CA 542311 $42.00
Cambridge Telephone Company IL 340983 $42.00
Cambridge Telephone Company NE 371526 $43.37
Campti-Pleasant Hill Telephone Company LA 270426 $42.00
Canadian Valley Telephone Company OK 431974 $42.00
Canby Telephone Association OR 532362 $42.00
Canby Telephone Association (Mt. Angel) OR 532386 $42.00
Carnegie Telephone Company OK 431976 $42.00
Cascade Communications Company 1A 351118 $42.00
Cascade Utilities, Inc. OR 532371 $20.00
Casey Mutual Telephone Company 1A 351119 $42.00
Central Arkansas Tel. Coop., Inc. AR 401697 $6.39
Central Texas Tel. Co-op., Inc. X 442052 $42.00
Central Utah Telephone, Inc. uT 502277 $42.00
Chequamegon Communications Cooperative, Inc. Wl 330860 $42.00 (N)
Cherokee Telephone Company OK 431979 $42.00
Chesnee Telephone Company SC 240515 $20.00
Cheyenne River Sioux Tribal Telephone Authority SD 391647 $42.00
Chibardun Telephone Cooperative, Inc. Wl 330861 $38.02
Choctaw Telephone Company MO 421893 $42.00
Chugwater Tel. Co. wy 512289 $42.00
Churchill County Telephone & Telegraph System d/b/a CC
Communications NV 552349 $42.00
Cimarron Telephone Company OK 431982 $39.75
Circle Telephone & Electric, LLC AK 613005 $42.00
Citizens Mutual Telephone Cooperative 1A 351129 $42.00
Citizens Telephone Cooperative VA 190225 $10.00
Citizens Telephone Cooperative, Inc. Wl 330863 $42.00
Citizens Telephone Corporation IN 320751 $42.00
City of Barnesville Telephone Utility MN 361353 $42.00
City of Faith Municipal Tel. Co. SD 391653 $42.00
Clarence Telephone Company, Inc. 1A 351130 $10.00
Clay County Rural Telephone Cooperative, Inc. d/b/a
Endeavor Communications IN 320753 $42.00
Clear Creek Mutual Tel. Co. OR 532363 $42.00
Clear Lake Independent Tel. Co. 1A 351132 $42.00
Cleveland County Telephone Company, Inc. AR 401698 $2.34
Climax Telephone Company MI 310688 $42.00
Coleman County Telephone Cooperative, Inc. TX 442057 $42.00
Colton Telephone Company OR 532364 $35.00

Transmittal No. 1600
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NATIONAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION,

INC.

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges (Cont®d)

17.9 Consumer Broadband-Only Loop Charge (Cont®d)

Company Name

Farmers & Merchants Mutual Telephone Company
Farmers Coop. Telephone Company

Farmers Mutual Coop. Telephone Company
Farmers Mutual Telephone Company

Farmers Mutual Telephone Company

Farmers Mutual Telephone Company

Farmers Mutual Telephone Company

Farmers Mutual Telephone Company of Stanton,
Farmers Tel. Coop. Inc.

Farmers Telecommunications Cooperative, Inc.
Farmers Telephone Company

Farmers Telephone Company - Essex

Farmers Telephone Company - Riceville

lowa

Filer Mutual Telephone Company d/b/a TruLeap Technologies
Filer Mutual Telephone Company d/b/a TruLeap Technologies

FMTC-135, Inc. (SWT)

Foothills Rural Telephone Coop. Corp.
Foresthill Tel. Co., Inc. d/b/a Sebastian
Fort Jennings Telephone Company

Ganado Telephone Company, Inc.
Geetingsville Telephone Company, Inc.
Geneseo Telephone Company

Gervais Telephone Company d/b/a DataVision
Glenwood Telephone Company

Glenwood Telephone Membership Corporation
Golden West Telecommunications Cooperative,
Golden West Telecommunications Cooperative,
Golden West Telecommunications Cooperative,
Golden West Telecommunications Cooperative,
Valley

Golden West Telecommunications Cooperative,
Golden West Telecommunications Cooperative,
Goldfield Telephone Company

Goodman Telephone Company

Gorham Telephone Company, Inc.

Granby Telephone Company

Grand Telephone Company, Inc.

Granite State Telephone Company

Green Hills Telephone Corporation

Gridley Telephone Company

Griswold Co-Op Telephone Company

Guadalupe Valley Tel. Co-op, Inc.

Gunnison Telephone Company

H & B Communications, Inc.

Inc.
Inc.
Inc.
Inc.

Inc.
Inc.

Armour
Kadoka
Sioux

Union
Vivian

TARIFF F.C.C. No. 5
28th Revised Page 17-189
Cancels 27th Revised Page 17-189

Monthly
Rate
Study Per CBOL
Area Service
State Number Line

1A 351166 $42.00
1A 351162 $42.00
1A 351169 $42.00
OH 300612 $42.00
1A 351171 $42.00
1A 351173 $42.00
ID 472221 $42.00
1A 351174 $42.00
SC 240520 $1.00
AL 250290 $42.00
1A 351175 $42.00
1A 351176 $0.00
1A 351177 $42.00
1D 472220 $42.00
NV 552220 $42.00
1A 351301 $42.00
KY 260406 $42.00
CA 542318 $50.59
OH 300614 $20.00
TX 442076 $2.86
IN 320771 $42.00
1L 341016 $42.00
OR 532373 $12.00
GA 220365 $43.76
NE 371553 $42.00
SD 391659 $42.00
SD 391640 $42.00
SD 391667 $42.00
SD 391677 $42.00
SD 391684 $42.00
SD 391686 $42.00
1A 351188 $42.00
MO 421886 $42.00
KS 411778 $10.00
MO 421887 $42.00
OK 431994 $42.00
NH 120039 $42 .44
MO 421890 $42.00
IL 341023 $42.00
1A 351195 $42.00
TX 442083 $42.00
uT 502279 $14.82
KS 411781 $30.00

Certain material currently found on this page previously appeared on 24th Revised Page 17-195.
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NATIONAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION,

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges (Cont*d)

17.9 Consumer Broadband-Only Loop Charge (Cont®d)

Company Name

Hancock Rural Telephone Cooperative d/b/a NineStar Connect

Hancock Telephone Company

Hargray Tel. Co. Inc.

Hart Telephone Company

Hartington Telecommunications Co., Inc.
Hartman Telephone Exchanges, Inc.

Hat Island Telephone Company

Haxtun Telephone Company

Hayneville Telephone Company, Inc.

Heart of lowa Communications Cooperative
Helix Telephone Company

Hemingford Cooperative Telephone Company
Henry County Telephone Company

Hershey Cooperative Telephone Company
Highland Telephone Cooperative, Inc.
Hinton Tel. Co. of Hinton OK, Inc.

Home Telephone Co.

Home Telephone Company

Hood Canal Telephone Co.

Hooper Tel. Co.

Huxley Communications Cooperative

IAMO Communications, Inc.

IAMO Communications, Inc.

Inland Telephone Company

Inland Telephone Company

Interbel Tel. Coop., Inc.

Interior Telephone Company, Inc.
Interstate Telecommunications Cooperative, Inc.
Interstate Telecommunications Cooperative, Inc.
Ironton Tel. Co.

ITS Telecommunications Systems, Inc.
Jefferson Telephone Company
Jordan-Soldier Valley Telephone Company
Kalama Telephone Company

Kalida Telephone Company, Inc.

Kalona Cooperative Telephone Company
KanOkla Shidler, LLC

KanOkla Telephone Association

KanOkla Telephone Association

Kaplan Telephone Company

Kasson & Mantorville Telephone Company
Kennebec Telephone Company

Kerman Telephone Company d/b/a Sebastian
Keystone Farms Cooperative Telephone Company
Killduff Telephone Company

Kingdom Telephone Company

Certain material formerly found on this page now appears on 26th Revised Page 17-191.

Transmittal

TARIFF F.C.C. No. 5
30th Revised Page 17-190
Cancels 29th Revised Page 17-190

Monthly
Rate
Study Per CBOL
Area Service
State Number Line

IN 320775 $42.00
NY 150099 $23.89
SC 240523 $42.00
GA 220368 $42.00
NE 371556 $42.00
NE 371557 $67.95
WA 522417 $20.00
Co 462190 $5.00
AL 250299 $14.58
1A 351297 $15.00
OR 532376 $30.00
NE 371558 $42.00
1L 341029 $42.00
NE 371561 $42.00
TN 290565 $42.00
OK 431995 $42.00
1L 341032 $42.00
OR 532377 $42.00
WA 522419 $42.00
NE 371563 $10.00
1A 351205 $42.00
1A 351206 $42.00
MO 421206 $42.00
ID 472423 $42.00
WA 522423 $42.00
MT 482242 $42.00
AK 613011 $42.00
MN 361654 $42.00
SD 391654 $42.00
PA 170175 $42.00
FL 210331 $42.00
SD 391666 $43.47
1A 351213 $42.00
WA 522426 $42.00
OH 300625 $20.00
1A 351214 $25.00
OK 432023 $42.00
KS 411788 $42.00
OK 431788 $42.00
LA 270432 $20.00
MN 361412 $42.00
SD 391668 $42.00
CA 542324 $45.87
1A 351217 $42.00
1A 351407 $42.00
MO 421901 $42.00
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NATIONAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION,

17. Rates and Charges (Cont®d)

17.9 Consumer Broadband-Only Loop Charge (Cont®d)

ACCESS SERVICE

Company Name

La Porte City Telephone Company
La Valle Telephone Cooperative
La Ward Telephone Exchange, Inc.
Lakefield Telephone Company
Lakeland Communications Group, LLC
Lavaca Telephone Company

Lavaca Telephone Company

Leaco Rural Tel. Coop., Inc.
Lehigh Valley Coop. Tel. Assoc.
Lemonweir Valley Telephone Company
Ligonier Telephone Company, Inc.
Lincoln County Telephone System, Inc.
Lincoln Telephone Company, Inc.
Lincolnville Networks, Inc.

Lipan Telephone Company

Livingston Telephone Company

Logan Telephone Coop., Inc.
Loretto Telephone Company, Inc.
Lynnville Telephone Company
Madison County Tel. Co., Inc.
Madison Telephone Company

Madison Telephone, LLC

Magna5 RTC LLC d/b/a Richmond Telephone Company

Manti Telephone Company

Marne & Elk Horn Telephone Company
Mashell Telecom, Inc.

Massena Telephone Company

McClure Tel. Co.

McDonough Telephone Cooperative
Mediapolis Telephone Company
Mescalero Apache Telecom, Inc.

Michigan Central Broadband Company, LLC

Middleburgh Telephone Company
Midstate Communications, Inc.
Midstate Communications, Inc.
Midstate Telephone Company
Midvale Telephone Exchange, Inc.

Midvale Telephone Exchange, Incorporated

Miles Coop. Tel. Assoc.
Minburn Telecommunications, Inc.
Minburn Telephone Company

Minerva Valley Telephone Company, Inc.

MoKan Dial, Inc.
MoKan Dial, Inc.

Certain material currently found on this page previously appeared on 29th Revised Page 17-190.

Transmittal

Study

Area

State Number
1A 351220
Wi 330899
TX 442103
Wi 330896
Wi 330902
AR 401704
OK 431704
NM 492264
1A 351225
Wi 330900
IN 320783
NV 552351
MT 482244
ME 100003
™ 442105
™ 442107
KY 260413
TN 290570
1A 351232
AR 401709
1L 341049
KS 411801
MA 110737
uT 502282
1A 351237
WA 522431
1A 351239
OH 300598
IL 341047
1A 351251
NM 491231
MI 310785
NY 150105
SD 391670
ND 381638
ND 381617
AZ 452226
1D 472226
1A 351242
1A 351158
1A 351245
1A 351246
KS 411807
MO 421807

TARIFF F.C.C. No. 5
26th Revised Page 17-191
Cancels 25th Revised Page 17-191

Monthly

Rate

Per CBOL
Service

Line

$42.
$15.
$15.
$10.
$42.
$42.
$42.
$50.
$42.
$42.

$1.
$42.
$42.
$42.
$42.
$42.
$43.
$43.
$42.
$45.
$42.
$42.
$42.
$32.
$42.
$42.
$42.
$42.
$42.
$42.

$0.
$42.

$8.
$42.
$42.
$42.
$44.
$45.
$42.
$42.
$42.
$42.
$42.
$42.

00
00
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NATIONAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION,

INC.

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges (Cont"d)

TARIFF F.C.C. No. 5
23rd Revised Page 17-192

17.9 Consumer Broadband-Only Loop Charge (Cont"d)

Cancels 22nd Revised Page 17-192

Senior Director - Access Tariffs & Costs
60 Columbia Road, Bldg. A - 2nd FI., Morristown, NJ 07960

Monthly
Rate

Study Per CBOL

Area Service
Company Name State Number Line
Molalla Telephone Company OR 532383 $42.37
Mon-Cre Telephone Cooperative, Inc. AL 250305 $42.00
Monitor Cooperative Telephone Company OR 532384 $20.00
Monon Telephone Company, Inc. IN 320790 $25.12
Monroe Telephone Company OR 532385 $42.00
Montrose Mutual Telephone Company IL 341058 $42.00
Moultrie Independent Telephone Company IL 341060 $42.00
Moundridge Telephone Company KS 411808 $42.00
Moundville Telephone Company AL 250307 $42.00
Mountain Rural Tel. Coop. Corp., Inc. KY 260414 $42.00
Muenster Telephone Corporation of Texas d/b/a Nortex
Communications TX 442116 $42.00
Mukluk Telephone Company, Inc. AK 613016 $42.00
Mulberry Cooperative Telephone Company, Inc. IN 320792 $42.00
Mutual Telephone Company of Morning Sun 1A 351250 $42.00
Nebraska Central Telephone Company NE 371574 $42.00
Nehalem Telecommunications, Inc. d/b/a Nehalem Tel. & Tel. OR 532387 $42.00
Nelson Communications Cooperative Wi 330918 $42.00
New Florence Telephone Company, Inc. MO 421927 $42.00
New Hope Telephone Cooperative VA 190239 $43.78
New Hope Telephone Cooperative AL 250308 $42.00
New Lisbon Telephone Company, Inc. IN 320796 $42.00
New London Telephone Company MO 421928 $42.00
Niagara Telephone Company wi 330920 $10.00
Nicholville Telephone LLC NY 150108 $5.00
North Central Telephone Cooperative, Inc. TN 290573 $42.00
North Country Telephone Company AK 613026 $42.00
North Dakota Telephone Co. ND 381447 $42.00
North English Cooperative Telephone Company 1A 351257 $42.00
Northeast Florida Telephone Company, Inc. FL 210335 $42.00
Northeast Louisiana Telephone Company, Inc. LA 270435 $30.00
Northeast Missouri Rural Telephone Company MO 421931 $42.00
Northeast Telephone Company Wl 330938 $10.00
Northern Arkansas Telephone Company AR 401713 $42.00
North-State Telephone Company OR 532388 $42.00
Northwest Communications Cooperative, Inc. ND 381625 $42.00
Northwest lowa Telephone, LLC 1A 351260 $42.00
Northwestern Indiana Tel. Co. IN 320800 $42.00
Nova Telephone Company OH 300644 $42.00
Nunn Telephone Company Co 462194 $4.14
Nushagak Electric & Telephone Cooperative, AK 613018 $42.00

Transmittal No. 1600
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NATIONAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION, INC. TARIFF F.C.C. No. 5
25th Revised Page 17-195
Cancels 24th Revised Page 17-195

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges (Cont*d)

17.9 Consumer Broadband-Only Loop Charge (Cont*d)

Monthly
Rate

Study Per CBOL

Area Service
Company Name State Number Line
Siskiyou Tel. Co. CA 542339 $42.00
Skyline Telecom uT 502283 $42.00
South Central Rural Telecommunications Cooperative, Inc. KY 260418 $2.57
South Slope Coop. Tel., Inc. 1A 351298 $18.00
South Slope Cooperative Telephone Company (Swisher) 1A 351304 $18.00
Southeast Nebraska Communications, Inc. NE 371591 $42.00
Southeastern Indiana Rural Telephone Cooperative, Inc. IN 320819 $42.00
Southern Montana Telephone Company MT 482254 $42.00
Southwest Arkansas Telephone Cooperative, Inc. AR 401724 $42.00
Southwest Texas Telephone Company d/b/a Southwest Texas
Communications TX 442135 $18.00
Spring Valley Telephone Company, Inc. Wl 330953 $42.00
Springport Telephone Company MI 310728 $42.00
Springville Coop. Tel. Assn., Inc. 1A 351302 $42.00
SRT Communications, Inc. ND 383303 $42.00
St. John Telephone, Inc. WA 522442 $42.00
St. Paul Cooperative Telephone Association OR 532396 $42.00
Stanton Telecom Inc. NE 371592 $42.00
Star Telephone Company, Inc. LA 270441 $1.00
State Telephone Company NY 150125 $5.00
Stayton Coop. Telephone Company OR 532399 $42.00
Steelville Telephone Exchange, Inc. MO 421949 $42.00
Stoutland Telephone Company MO 421951 $42.00
Stratford Mutual Telephone Company 1A 351305 $42.00
Sunman Telecommunications Corporation d/b/a Enhanced
Telecommunications Corporation IN 320825 $18.00
Superior Telephone Cooperative 1A 351307 $42.00
Swayzee Telephone Company, Inc. IN 320826 $15.00
Sweetser Rural Telephone Company, Inc. IN 320827 $15.00
Sycamore Telephone Company OH 300658 $42.00
Tatum Telephone Company X 442150 $39.32
Tenino Telephone Company WA 522446 $42.00
Terril Telephone Cooperative 1A 351309 $0.00
Thacker/Grigsby Telephone Company KY 260419 $42.00
The Champaign Telephone Company OH 300594 $42.00
The Citizens Telephone Company Of Kecksburg PA 170156 $42.00
Three River Telco NE 371525 $42.00
Tidewater Telecom, Inc. ME 100003 $42.00
Tohono 0"0Odham Utility Authority AZ 452173 $42.00
Toledo Tel. Co., Inc. WA 522447 $42.00
Tonica Telephone Company IL 341086 $42.00
Totah Communications, Inc. KS 412030 $42.00
Totah Communications, Inc. OK 432030 $42.00

Certain material formerly found on this page now appears on 28th Revised Page 17-189 for Farmers

Mutual Telephone Company of Stanton, lowa.
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